INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	900621			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW. MOD	EL YEAR 2021	OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRENT	PRODUCTION MO	DEL-SPORT UT	ILITY VEHICLES.	CARGO VANS	S. AND TRUCKS
VENDOR NO.	1	ANNUAL				1				,	I				1			
VENDOR NAME		EST.																
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/																
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA																
			i e	T							i e	1		ı	i e	T .		
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		
ITEM/Description																		
ITEM #1AT-SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE																		
(SUV) - COMPACT	EA	15																
Parts Manual	EA	0																
Service Manual	EA	0																
Additional Set of Keys	EA	15																
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	15																
Locking Differential	EA	0																
Additional Option Package	EA	0																
Additional Option Package	EA	0																
Additional Option Package	EA	0																
Total																		
Adaptive Cruise Control	EA	15																
Lane Departure Warning (LDW)	EA	15																
Forward-Collision Warning (FCW)	EA	15																
Lane-Keeping Assist (LKA)	EA	15																
Rear Automatic Emergency Braking	EA	15																
Lane-Centering Assist	EA	15																
Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB)	EA	15																
Rear-Cross-Traffic Warning	EA	15																
Blind-Spot Warning (BSW)	EA	15																
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	4,500																
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	15																
Grand Total			No Award															
	1																	
	1		During the evalu	uation of bid response	s it was determ	ined that the specif	ications for 1AT-	Sport Utility										
	└		Vehicle (SUV)-0	Compact were errone	ous and/or incor	nplete which would	not permit proper	evaluation of										
	↓		responses and a	awarding of contract(). The Director,	Department of Adn	ninistrative Service	es, has decided to										
	<u> </u>			ponses for these item														
	<u> </u>		request of the u	ising agency, these ite	ms will be cand	elled and will be reb	id). Bid pricing fo	r this item will not										
	├		be available per	ORC 9.28														
			Award: The cor	ntract will be awarded	to the lowest re	sponsive and respo	nsible bidder by v	ehicle line item.										
	1			n: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid														
	1		cost) v (number	of units to evaluate)	+ f(ontion 2 uni	t hid cost) v (numbe	r of units to evalu	vion i unit bid										
				round trip x 300) x es			or unito to evalu	ato); . [(delivery										
			criarde hat tillia	Touriu (rip X 300) X 60	umateu Hullibei	OI VOITICIDS						1			1	1		

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS	900621			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 2021	OR MANUFACTU	JRER'S CURREN	NT PRODUCTION I	MODEL-SPORT	UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6		
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Sherr	y Chrysler	Tim Lally	Chevrolet	Sherr	y Chrysler	Montros	e Auto Group	Ganley	Chevrolet	Whiteside of	St. Clairesville		
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/		Days ARO	160 Da	ys ARO		Days ARO		Days ARO		Days ARO		ays ARO		
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH	C	H		OH		OH		OH		OH		
			Jeep	Cherokee	Chevrolet	Traverse	Jeep	Grand Cherokee	Ford	Explorer	GM	Blazer	Chevrolet	Blazer		
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		
ITEM/Description																
ITEM #2AT-SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE																
(SUV) - MIDSIZE	EA	20	\$26,762.00	\$535,240.000	\$27,000.000	\$540,000.000	\$27,565.000	\$551,300.000		\$581,060.000	\$30,427.000	\$608,540.00	\$31,990.000	\$639,800.000		
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$250.000	\$0.000	N/A		N/A	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$400.000	\$0.000		
Service Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$150.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$175.000	\$0.000		
Additional Set of Keys	EA	14	\$180.00	\$2,520.000	\$350.000	\$4,900.000	\$180.000	\$2,520.000	\$250.000	\$3,500.000	\$128.000	\$1,792.00	\$300.000	\$4,200.000		
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	0	\$40.00	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$40.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.00	N/C	\$0.000		
Locking Differential	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$0.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	INCL.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.000		
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	STD	STD	N/A	N/A		
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$945.00	Power Liftgate	N/A	N/A	\$923.000	Trailer Tow Group	\$512.000	Class III Towing	\$209.000	All Weather Mats				
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$251.00	Slush Mats	N/A	N/A	\$93.000	Cargo Cover	\$42.000	Daytime Running Lights	\$181.000	Splash Guards				
Total				\$537,760.000		\$544,900.000		\$553,820.000		\$584,560.000		\$610,332.00		\$644,000.000		
Adaptive Cruise Control	EA	20	N/B	N/B	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.000		
Lane Departure Warning (LDW)	EA	20	INCL.	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL	\$0.000	\$1,720.000	SAFT		
Forward-Collision Warning (FCW)	EA	20	INCL.	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL	\$0.000	N/A	\$0.000		
Lane-Keeping Assist (LKA)	EA	20	N/B	N/B	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL	\$0.000	N/A	\$0.000		
Rear Automatic Emergency Braking	EA	20	INCL.	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.000		
Lane-Centering Assist	EA	20	N/B	N/B	N/A	N/A	N/B		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.000		
Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB)	EA	20	N/B	N/B	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL	\$0.000	N/A	\$0.000		
Rear-Cross-Traffic Warning	EA	20	N/B	N/B	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	INCL.	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	•	\$0.000		
Blind-Spot Warning (BSW)	EA	20	INCL.	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	INCL.	\$0.000	N/A	N/A		\$0.000		
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	6,000		\$0.000	\$0.750	\$4,500.000		\$0.000	\$0.750	\$4,500.000	\$0.400	\$2,400.00	\$0.900	\$5,400.000		
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	20	\$180.00	\$3,600.000	\$50.000	\$0.000	\$180.000	\$3,600.000	\$125.000	\$0.000	\$25.000	\$0.00	\$75.000	\$0.000		
			Non-VBE	\$568,428.000	Non-VBE	\$576,870.000	Non-VBE	\$585,291.000	Non-VBE	\$618,513.00	VBE	\$612,732.00	Non-VBE	\$681,870.000		
Grand Total			DQ	\$541,360.000	AWARD	\$549,400.000		\$557,420.000		\$589,060.00		\$612,732.00		\$649,400.000		
													* Included in	SAFT Package		
			Award: The cont	ract will be awarded to	the lowest respo	nsive and responsil	ble bidder by veh	icle line item.								
			Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost) x													
			(number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery charge per													
			mile round trip x	nile round trip x 300) x estimated number of vehicles]												

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	900621 OPENING DATE:				12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 2021	OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6		7
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Gree	ve Chrysler	Sherry	y Chrysler	Ganle	/ Chevrolet	Montros	e Auto Group	Whiteside	of St. Clairsville	Valley For	d of Huron Inc.	Valley Fe	ord Truck Inc
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-18	0 Days ARO	90-120	Days ARO	60-90	Days ARO	100-120	Days ARO	120 E	Days ARO	120 E	Days ARO	120 E	Days ARO
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH		OH		OH		OH		OH		OH
			Dodge	Durango	Dodge	Durango	GM	Tahoe	Ford	Expedition	Chevrolet	Tahoe	Ford	Expedition	Ford	Expedition
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price
ITEM/Description																
ITEM #3AT-SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE																
(SUV) - FULL SIZE	EA	5	\$27,699.000	\$138,495.000	\$27,699.000	\$138,495.000	\$41,688.000	\$208,440.000	\$40,022.000	\$200,110.000	\$44,000.000	\$220,000.000	\$45,538.000	\$227,690.000	\$45,548.000	\$227,740.000
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000
Service Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$175.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000
Additional Set of Keys	EA	5	\$175.000	\$875.000	\$180.000	\$900.000	\$170.000	\$850.000	\$250.000	\$1,250.000	\$300.000	\$1,500.000	\$374.250	\$1,871.250	\$375.000	\$1,875.000
Skid Plate(s)	EA	5	\$900.000	\$4,500.000	\$450.000	\$2,250.000	N/A	N/A	\$89.000	\$445.000	\$400.000	\$2,000.000	\$99.500	\$497.500	\$100.000	\$500.000
Locking Differential	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	STD	\$0.000	INCL.	N/A	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$1,173.000	\$0.000	\$1,174.000	\$0.000
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	STD	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$600.000	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000
Seat Belt Extender	EA	0	\$40.000	\$0.000	\$40.000	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		0	** ***		\$1,108,000	Trailer Tow Group	\$333.000	Max Trailering Pkg	\$103.000	Reverse Sensing		N/A	0.400.050			
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$1,194.000	Trailer Tow	\$1,108.000	Trailer Tow Group	\$333.000	Pkg	\$103.000		N/A	N/A	\$409.250	Running Boards	\$410.000	Running Boards
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$724.000	Tubular Side Steps	\$673,000	Chrome Steps	\$285,000	Remote Start	\$766,000	PWR Fold 3rd Row	N/A	N/A	\$876.500	TT PKJ	\$877.000	TT PKG
Additional Option Package	EA	U	\$724.000	Tubular Side Steps	\$673.000	Chrome Steps	\$285.000	Remote Start	\$700.000	ROW	IN/A	IN/A	\$676.500	IIPKJ	\$677.000	IIPKG
Additional Option Package	EA	0	N/A	N/A			\$760.000	Aluminum Wheels	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Total				\$143,870.000		\$141,645.000		\$209,290.000		\$201,805.000		\$223,500.000		\$230,058.750		\$230,115.000
Adaptive Cruise Control	EA	5	\$10,094.000	WDEH752BE	N/B	N/B	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$1,100.000	55C	\$1,100.000	55C
Lane Departure Warning (LDW)	EA	5	•	\$0.000	N/B	N/B	INCL	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	\$790.000	SAFT	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000
Forward-Collision Warning (FCW)	EA	5	•	\$0.000	N/B	N/B	INCL	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000
Lane-Keeping Assist (LKA)	EA	5	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	INCL	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	•	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000
Rear Automatic Emergency Braking	EA	5	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	N/A	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000
Lane-Centering Assist	EA	5	N/A	N/A	N/B	N/B	N/A	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000
Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB)	EA	5	•	\$0.000	N/B	N/B	INCL	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000
Rear-Cross-Traffic Warning	EA	5	•	\$0.000	N/B	N/B	INCL	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	•	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000
Blind-Spot Warning (BSW)	EA	5	•	\$0.000	N/B	N/B	N/A	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	•	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	1,500	\$0.400	\$600.000		\$0.000	\$0.400	\$600.000	\$0.750	\$1,125.000	\$0.900	\$1,350.000	\$0.950	\$1,425.000	\$0.950	\$1,425.000
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	5	\$100.000	\$0.000	\$180.000	\$900.000	\$25.000	\$0.000	\$125.000	\$0.000	\$75.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$1,000.000	\$200.000	\$1,000.000
			VBE	\$144,470.000	Non-VBE	\$149,672.250	VBE	\$209,890.000	Non-VBE	\$213,076.500	Non-VBE	\$236,092.500	Non-VBE	\$243,057.938	Non-VBE	\$243,117.000
Grand Total			AWARD	\$144,470.000		\$142,545.000		\$209,890.000		\$202,930.000		\$224,850.000		\$231,483.750		\$231,540.000
			* Included	in WDEH752BE							* Included in	SAFT Package				
	1												1			
			Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.													
			Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid													
			cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery													
			charge per mile	e round trip x 300) x e	stimated number	r of vehicles]										

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	S900621 OPENING DATE: 12			12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 202	1OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL	
VENDOR NO.	1	ANNUAL				•			İ	•						
VENDOR NAME		EST.														
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/														
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA														
200.0101112	COM	L/\														
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		
ITEM/Description	1								Did i lice	Exterided 1 fice	Did i lice	Exterided 1 1106	Did i lice	Exterided 1 fice	+	
TI EM/Description																
ITEM #4AT-SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE	1															
(SUV) - EXTENDED LENGTH	EA	1														
Parts Manual	EA	0														
Service Manual	EA	0														
Additional Set of Kevs	EA	1	-				i				i					
Skid Plate(s)	EA	1														
Locking Differential	EA	0														
Seat Belt Extender	EA	0					-				-					
Rear Seat Delete	EA	1	l e				l e				l e		f	1	f	
Additional Option Package	EA	0												1		
Additional Option Package	EA	0														
Additional Option Package	EA	0														
Additional Option Lackage																
Adaptive Cruise Control	EA	- 1														
Lane Departure Warning (LDW)	EA	1														
Forward-Collision Warning (FCW)	EA	1														
Lane-Keeping Assist (LKA)	EA	1														
Rear Automatic Emergency Braking	EA	1														
Lane-Centering Assist	EA	1														
Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB)	EA	1														
Rear-Cross-Traffic Warning	EA	1														
Blind-Spot Warning (BSW)	EA	1														
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300														
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1											1	1	1	
ge							-				-					
Grand Total	1		No Award										1		1	
Grand Total	\vdash			l .	-		<u> </u>	l							1	
	-			luation of bid response										<u> </u>		
	\vdash			Extended Length wer											-	
	-			esponses and awardin									1	1		
	-			reject all bid response									-	1	-	
-	\vdash			tevised Code. At the request of the using agency, these items will be cancelled and will ricing for this item will not be available per ORC 9.28							-	-	1	1	 	1
	-		pricing for this	item will not be availal	ule per ORC 9	40			<u> </u>				 	-	-	
	1		Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bid					v vehicle line item			I	1	1			
	 			Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bid Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units					1	1	-	-	1	1	1	1
	-												 	l	-	
	-			er of units to evaluate)			er of units to ev	aluate)] + [(delivery					-	1	-	
			cnarge per mile	e round trip x 300) x e								1				

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS	900721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MC	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACT	URER'S CUR	RENT PRODUCTION	N MODEL-SP	ORT UTILITY VEHI
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1	2											
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Middle	town Ford	Bob F	Ross										
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	154-170	Days ARO	90-120 Da	ays ARO										
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH	OI	H										
			Ford	Trainsit Connect	MB Comm Vans	Metris										
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price										
ITEM/Description																
ITEM #5AT-CARGO VAN-COMPACT-																
5,200 LB.	EA	5	\$25,455.000	\$127,275.000	\$28,587.000	\$142,935.000										
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$395.000	\$0.000										
Service Manual	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$395.000	\$0.000										
Additional Set of Keys	EA	5	\$60.000	\$300.000	\$280.000	\$1,400.000										
Metal Safety Partition	EA	5	\$600.000	\$3,000.000	\$320.000	\$1,600.000										
Plexiglass Safety Partition	EA	0	\$1,000.000	\$0.000	\$497.000											
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	0	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000										
Hinged Rear Doors	EA	0	\$250.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000										
Backup Alarm	EA	5	\$100.000	\$500.000	\$96.000	\$480.000										
						Remove MB										
Additional Option Package	EA	0			\$0.000	Badging										
	EA	٥			\$0,000	Long Wheelbase										
Additional Option Package	LA	U		6404 07F 000	\$0.000											
		4.500	80.400	\$131,075.000	\$0.380	\$146,415.000										
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA EA	1,500	\$0.400 \$120.000	\$600.000 \$120.000	\$0.380 \$105.000	\$570.000 \$105.000										
Minimum Delivery Charge	LA	'			\$105.000	\$105.000										
			Buy American	\$139,575.500		04 40 00F 000										
Grand Total			AWARD	\$131,675.000		\$146,985.000										
											l		1		l	
			I								l		1		l	
	\vdash			ract will be awarded												
				Item Cost = [(vehicle												
				to evaluate)] + [(option		number of units to	evaluate)] + [(deli									
			mile round trip x 3	300) x estimated nun	nber of vehicles]											

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS	900721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/SER	VICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Middl	letown Ford	Bob F	Ross Auto									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	100-12	0 Days ARO	90-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH									
			Ford	Transit	MB Vans	Sprinter									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price									
ITEM/Description															
ITEM #6AT-130-CARGO VAN-FULL SIZE-															
7,000 LB130"WB	EA	1	\$27,245.000	\$27,245.000	\$30,346.000	\$30,346.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$450.000	\$0.000									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$150.000	\$150.000	\$120.000	\$120.000									
Metal Safety Partition	EA	1	\$700.000	\$700.000	\$285.000	\$285.000									
Plexiglass Safety Partition	EA	1	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$331.000	\$331.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	0	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Rear Step Bumper	EA	1	STD	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Privacy Glass All Around	EA	0	\$450.000	\$0.000	\$497.000	\$0.000									
No Windows	EA	0	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$115.000	\$115.000	\$96.000	\$96.000									
Medium Roof: OEM Supplied	EA	1	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000	\$2,651.000	\$2,651.000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$5,500.000	All Wheel Drive											
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
				\$32,710.000		\$33,829.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.400	\$120.000	\$0.380	\$114.000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$120.000	\$120.000	\$120.000	\$120.000									
Grand Total				****		****									
Grand Total			AWARD	\$32,830.000		\$33,949.000									
			A				onsible bidder by vehicle line item.	1		1		l			
						1									
	\vdash			valuation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid									l	-	
	\vdash			cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery								l		1	
L			charge per mile	round trip x 300) x es	stimated numbe	r of vehicles]						l		l	

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/S	ERVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	ENT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2			1						
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob R	loss Auto	Middlet	own Ford		1	1						
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/		Davs ARO		Davs ARO		1	1						
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		DH DH		1							
			MB Vans	Sprinter	Ford	Transit									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		1							
ITEM/Description								1							
Ti Empodoription								1							
ITEM #7AT-130-CARGO VAN-FULL SIZE-															
8,600 LB130"WB	EA	2	\$30,346.000	\$60,692.000	\$28,102.000	\$56,204.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$450.000	\$0.000	N/A	\$0.000									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$450.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	2	\$120.000	\$240.000	\$150.000	\$300.000									
Metal Safety Partition	EA	2	\$285.000	\$570.000	\$700.000	\$1,400.000									
Plexiglass Safety Partition	EA	2	\$331.000	\$662.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000									The state of the s
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Rear Step Bumper	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD.	\$0.000									
Privacy Glass All Around	EA	2	\$197.000	\$394.000	\$450.000	\$900.000									
No Windows	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	2	\$96.000	\$192.000	\$115.000	\$230.000									
Running Boards	EA	2	\$390.000	\$780.000	\$600.000	\$1,200.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake		_				4									
Controller	EA	2	\$146.000	\$292.000	\$750.000	\$1,500.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	2	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$100.000	\$200.000									
Medium Roof: OEM Supplied	EA	2	\$2,651.000	\$5,302.000	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.000									
Cargo Area LED Lighting Package	EA	1	\$260.000	\$260.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Rear Window	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD.	\$0.000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$5,500.000										
Additional Option Package	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A									
				\$69,584.000		\$70,934.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	600	\$0.380	\$0.000	\$0.400	\$0.000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	2	\$120.000	\$240.000	\$120.000	\$240.000			1						
					_			1							
Grand Total			DQ	\$69,824.000	AWARD	\$71,174.000									
									1						
			l						1						
			Award: The contr	rd: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item											
							units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost)		1						
						(number of units t	evaluate)] + [(delivery charge pe	r	-						
			mile round trip x 3	00) x estimated numb	er of vehicles]										

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	900721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1	İ				İ							
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Midd	letown Ford												
DEL, OFFERED		USAGE/	100-11	10 Days ARO												
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		ОН												
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price								
ITEM/Description																
ITEM #7AT-148-CARGO VAN-FULL SIZE-																
8,600 LB148"WB	EA	2	\$29,251.000	\$58,502.000												
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A												
Service Manual	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000												
Additional Set of Keys	EA	2	\$150.000	\$300.000												
Metal Safety Partition	EA	2	\$700.000	\$1,400.000												
Plexiglass Safety Partition	EA	2	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000												
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Rear Step Bumper	EA	2	STD	\$0.000												
Privacy Glass All Around	EA	2	\$450.000	\$900.000												
No Windows	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Backup Alarm	EA	2	\$115.000	\$230.000												
Running Boards	EA	2	\$600.000	\$1,200.000												
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake																
Controller	EA	2	\$750.000	\$1,500.000												
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	2	\$100.000	\$200.000												
Medium Roof: OEM Supplied	EA	2	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.000												
High Roof: OEM Supplied	EA	2	\$5,500.000	\$11,000.000												
Cargo Area LED Lighting Package	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Rear Window	EA	1	STD.	\$0.000												
Additional Option Package	EA EA	0	\$1,500.000 \$5,500.000	Extended Length All Wheel Drive												
Additional Option Package	EA	U	φυ,300.000												ļ	
	L			\$84,232.000											ļ	
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA EA	600	\$0.400 \$120.000	\$240.000 \$240.000											ļ	
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA		\$120.000	\$240.000											-	
2 17 11	-		*****	004.475	l			1							-	
Grand Total	\vdash		AWARD	\$84,472.000											ļ	
					l			1							ļ	
1	1													1		
								111 0 0 0								
				ontract will be awarded				•							ļ	
				al Item Cost = [(vehicl											ļ	
	_			r of units to evaluate)]			er of units to ev	aluate)] + [(delivery	-						-	
			charge per mile	e round trip x 300) x e	stimated number	r of vehicles]						l			l .	

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3								
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Midd	letown Ford												
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	100-12	20 Days ARO												
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH												
			Ford	Transit												
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price								
ITEM/Description						İ										
ITEM #8AT-148-CARGO VAN-FULL SIZE-																
9,500 LB148"WB	EA	3	\$36,584.000	\$109,752.000												
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A												
Service Manual	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000												
Additional Set of Keys	EA	3	\$150.000	\$450.000												
Metal Safety Partition	EA	3	\$700.000	\$2,100.000												
Plexiglass Safety Partition	EA	1	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000												
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	3	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Rear Step Bumper	EA	3	STD.	\$0.000												
Privacy Glass All Around	EA	2	\$450.000	\$900.000												
No Windows	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$115.000	\$115.000												
Running Boards	EA	3	\$600.000	\$1,800.000												
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake																
Controller	EA	2	\$750.000	\$1,500.000												
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	2	\$100.000	\$200.000												
Medium Roof: OEM Supplied	EA	3	\$3,500.000	\$10,500.000												
High Roof: OEM Supplied	EA	0	\$5,500.000	\$0.000												
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$5,500.000	All Wheel Drive												
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$1,500.000	Extended Length												
				\$128,317.000												
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	900	\$0.400	\$360.000												
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	3	\$120.000	\$360.000												
Grand Total			AWARD	\$128,677.000												
			I										l			
				ontract will be awarded												
				tal Item Cost = [(vehic					l				l		ļ	
				r of units to evaluate)]			er of units to ev	aluate)] + [(delivery								
			charge per mile	e round trip x 300) x es	stimated number	er of vehicles]										

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY	: REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:	

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3								
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Midd	letown Ford												
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	110-12	20 Days ARO												
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH												
			Ford	Transit												
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price								
ITEM/Description																
ITEM #9AT-148-CARGO VAN-FULL SIZE-																
10,300 LB148"WB, DRW	EA	2	\$39,090.000	\$78,180.000												
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	\$0.000												
Service Manual	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000							The state of the s					
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$150.000	\$150.000												
Metal Safety Partition	EA	1	\$700.000	\$700.000												
Plexiglass Safety Partition	EA	1	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000												
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Rear Step Bumper	EA	1	STD	\$0.000												
Privacy Glass All Around	EA	1	\$450.000	\$450.000												
No Windows	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$115.000	\$115.000												
Running Boards	EA	1	\$600.000	\$600.000												
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake																
Controller	EA	1	\$750.000	\$750.000												
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$100.000	\$100.000												
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$5,500.000	All Wheel Drive												
Additional Option Package	EA	0														
				\$82,045.000												
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	600	\$0.400	\$240.000												
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	2	\$120.000	\$240.000												
Grand Total			AWARD	\$82,285.000												
						•	•									
													l			
			Award: The co	ontract will be awarded	to the lowest r	esponsive and resp	onsible bidder b	y vehicle line item.					l			
			Evaluation: To	tal Item Cost = [(vehic	ele unit hid price	v (estimated numb	or of unite\1 + f	(ontion 1 unit hid								
				r of units to evaluate)												
				e round trip x 300) x e												
l-	_		onargo per IIIII	TOGRAL (TIP A GOOD) A C	ourrated Hullibe	or termines.								L.		

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	000621			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOD	DEL YEAR 2021	OR MANUFACTU	JRER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL		
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Ganle	ey Chevrolet	Shen	ry Chrysler	Larkin C	obb Chevrolet	Montrose	e Auto Group	Leba	non Ford	Whiteside	of St. Clairsville	Valley For	d of Huron Inc	Valley	Ford Truck
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	60-90	Days ARO	90-120	Days ARO	90-120	Days ARO	90-100	Days ARO	90-120	Days ARO	120 [Days ARO	120 E	Days ARO	120 D	ays ARO
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		ОН		ОН		OH		ОН		OH		OH		OH
			GM	Silverado	RAM	1500	Chevrolet	Silverado	Ford	F-150	Ford	F-150	Chevrolet	Silverado	Ford	F-150	Ford	F-150
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price
ITEM/Description																		
ITEM #14AT PICKUP-6,200 LB2WD-																		
REG.CAB-LONG BED	EA	1	\$21,068.000	\$21,068.000	\$20,867.000	\$20,867.000		\$21,742.000	\$23,363.000	\$23,363.000		\$23,255.000	\$22,400.000	\$22,400.000		\$25,871.000		\$25,886.000
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$310.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$400.000	\$0.000		\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000
Service Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$310.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$349.000	\$0.000	\$175.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$156.000	\$156.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$157.000	\$157.000	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$245.000	\$245.000	\$300.000	\$300.000	\$374.250	\$374.250	\$375.000	\$375.000
Seat Belt Extender	EA	1	N/C	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$400.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C			\$0.000	N/A	N/A
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	N/C	\$0.000	\$91.000		N/C		\$100.000	\$100.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C			\$99.500	\$100.000	\$100.000
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$199.000	\$199.000	\$565.000	\$565.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$185.000	\$185.000	\$399.000	\$399.000	\$600.000	\$600.000	\$349.250	\$349.250	\$350.000	\$350.000
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle	EA	1	\$636.000	\$636.000	\$280.000	\$280.000	\$559.000	\$559.000	\$410.000	\$410.000	\$450.000	\$450.000	\$660.000	\$660.000	\$1,993.500	\$1,993.500	\$1,994.000	\$1,994.000
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	INCL	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	\$60.000	\$60.000	\$110.000	\$110.000	\$650,000	\$650,000	INCL. with Tow Hitch Package	\$0.000	Included with Tow Hitch	\$0.000
All Terrain Tires	FA	1	\$190,000	\$190,000	\$238,000	\$238.000	\$179,000	\$179.000	\$255,000	\$255.000	\$110.000 N/A	\$110.000 N/A	\$370.000	\$370.000	\$294.500	\$294.500	\$295,000	\$295,000
All Terrain Tires	EA	1	\$190.000	\$190.000	\$238.000	\$238.000	\$179.000	\$179.000	\$255.000	\$255.000	N/A	N/A	\$370.000	\$370.000	\$294.500 INCL. with	\$294.500	\$295.000	\$295.000
															Tow Hitch		Included with	
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$466.000	\$466.000	\$170.000	\$170.000	\$279.000	\$279.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$450.000	\$450.000		\$0.000	Tow Hitch	\$0.000
Backup Alarm	EA	4	\$131.000	\$131,000	\$225,000	\$225,000	\$112,000	\$112.000	\$90,000	\$90,000	\$139,000	\$139,000	\$200.000	\$200,000	\$144,250	\$144.250	\$145,000	\$145,000
Backup Alarm	EA		\$131.000	\$131.000	\$225.000	Rear Sliding	\$112.000	\$112.000	\$90.000	\$90.000	\$139.000	Tail Gate Work	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$144.250	\$144.250	\$145.000	\$145.000
Additional Option Package	FA	0	\$1.325.000	5.3L V8 Engine	\$186,000	Window			\$216,000	Running Boards	\$402,000	Surface			\$3.734.500	7850 GVW	\$3,735,000	7850 GVWR
Additional option ruolage			01,020.000		\$100.000				Q210.000	Privacy Glass w/		Interior Work			\$0,704.000		40,700.000	7000 0 7 7 7 7
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$143.000	Up Fitter Switches	\$1,176.000	Chrome Package			\$276.000	Defrost	\$155.000	Surface				\$0.000		
Additional Option Package	EA	0														\$0.000		
				\$22,846.000		\$23,036.000		\$23,228.000		\$24,713.000		\$24,598.000		\$25,630.000		\$29,126.250		\$29,145.000
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.400	\$120.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.380	\$114.000	\$0.750	\$225.000	\$0.700	\$210.000	\$0.900	\$270.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.950	\$285.000
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$25.000	\$25.000	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$105.000	\$105.000	\$125.000	\$0.000	\$50.000	\$0.000	\$75.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$200.000
			VBE		Non-VBE	\$24,376.800	Non-VBE	\$24,509.100	Non-VBE	\$26,184.900	Non-VBE	\$26,048.400	Non-VBE	\$27,195.000	Non-VBE	\$30,881.81	Non-VBE	\$30,901.500
Grand Total			AWARD	\$22,966.000		\$23,216.000		\$23,342.000		\$24,938.000		\$24,808.000		\$25,900.000		\$29,411.250		\$29,430.000
			Award: The co	ontract will be awarde	d to the lowest	responsive and resp	onsible bidder b	by vehicle line item.										
			Evaluation: To	tal Item Cost = [(vehi	cle unit bid pric	e) x (estimated num	ber of units)] +	(option 1 unit bid										
			cost) x (numbe	er of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 ur	nit bid cost) x (numb	er of units to ev											
			(delivery charge	ge per mile round trip	x 300) x estima	ted number of vehic	les]											

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	900621			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 2021	OR MANUFACTU	JRER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL		
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Sher	ry Chrysler	Ganley	/ Chevrolet	Larkin C	obb Chevrolet	Montros	Auto Group	Leba	non Ford	Whiteside	of St Clairsville	Valley F	ord of Huron	Valley Fo	ord Truck Inc
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-12	0 Days ARO	60-90	Days ARO	60-120	Days ARO	90-100	Days ARO	90-120	Days ARO	120	Days ARO	120	Days ARO	120 D	Days ARO
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH		OH		OH		OH		OH		OH		OH
			RAM	1500	GM	Silverado	Chevrolet	Silverado	Ford	F-150	Ford	F-150	Chevrolet	Silverado	Ford	F-150	Ford	F-150
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price
ITEM/Description																		
ITEM #15AT PICKUP-6,400 LB4WD- REG.CAB-LONG BED	EA	1	\$22,426.000	\$22,426.000	\$24,613.000	\$24,613.000	\$24,426.000	\$24,426.000	\$26,549.000	\$26,549.000	\$26,485.000	\$26,485.000	\$25,700.000	\$25,700.000	\$28,974.000	\$28,974.000	\$28,989.000	\$28,989.000
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$310.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000
Service Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/S	\$310.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$349.000	\$0.000	\$170.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$156.000	\$156.000	\$157.000	\$157.000	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$245.000	\$245.000	\$300.000	\$300.000	\$374.250	\$374.250	\$375.000	\$375.000
Seat Belt Extender	EA	1	\$40.000	\$40.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C		N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$91.000	\$91.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C		\$100.000	\$100.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	\$99.500	\$99.500	\$100.000	\$100.000
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$565.000	\$565.000	\$199.000	\$199.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$185.000	\$185.000	\$399.000	\$399.000	\$600.000	\$600.000	\$349.500	\$349.500	\$350.000	\$350.000
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle	EA	1	\$280.000	\$280.000	\$636.000	\$636.000	\$559.000	\$559.000	\$410.000	\$410.000	\$470.000	\$470.000	\$650.000	\$650.000	\$1,993.500	\$1,993.500	\$1,994.000	\$1,994.000
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	STD	\$0.000	INCL	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	\$60.000	\$60.000	\$110.000	\$110.000	\$660.000	\$660.000	Included with Tow Hitch	\$0.000	Included with Tow Hitch	\$0.000
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$238.000	\$0.000	\$190.000	\$0.000	\$179.000	N/A	\$255.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$370.000	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000
															Included with		Included with	
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$170.000	\$170.000	\$466.000	\$466.000	\$280.000	\$280.000	N/A	N/A	\$1,855.000	\$1,855.000	\$450.000	\$450.000	Tow Hitch	\$0.000	Tow Hitch	\$0.000
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$225.000	\$225.000	\$131.000	\$131.000	\$112.000	\$112.000	\$90.000	\$90.000	\$136.000	\$136.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$144.500	\$144.500	\$145.000	\$145.000
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$186.000	Rear Sliding Window	\$1,325.000	5.3L V8 Engine			\$216.000	Running Boards	\$1,870.000	5.0 v-8			\$3,734.500	\$0.000	\$3,735.000	HD GVW
		_				Up Fitter				Privacy Glass w/		Tailgate Work						
Additional Option Package	EA EA	0	\$1,176.000	Chrome Package	\$143.000	Switches			\$276.000	defrost	\$405.000	Surface						
Additional Option Package	EA	U		\$00.007.000		#00 004 000		\$25.734.000		*******		********		****				
Dell'error Observe Des Miles	EA	300	\$0.000	\$23,997.000 \$0.000	\$0.400	\$26,201.000 \$120.000	\$0.380	\$25,734.000	60	\$27,644.000 \$225.000	\$0,700	\$29,700.000	\$0.900	\$28,560.000	\$0.950	\$31,935.250 \$285,000	\$0.950	\$31,953.000
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$0.400	\$120.000	\$0.380 \$120.000	\$120.000	\$0.750 \$125.000	\$225.000	\$50,000	\$210.000 \$0.000	\$75,000	\$270.000 \$0.000	\$0.950 \$200.000	\$285.000	\$200,000	\$285.000 \$0.000
Minimum Delivery Charge			Non-VBE	\$25,385,850	\$25.000 VBE	\$26.321.00	\$120.000 Non-VBE	\$27.146.700	\$125.000 Non-VBE	\$29,262,450	Non-VBE	\$0.000	Non-VBE	\$0.000	\$200.000 Non-VBE	\$33.831.263	\$200.000 Non-VBE	\$33.849.900
Grand Total			AWARD	\$25,385.850	VBE	\$26,321.00	Non-VBE	\$27,146.700	Non-VBE	\$29,262.450	Non-VBE	\$31,405.500	Non-VBE	\$30,271.500	Non-VBE	\$33,831.263	Non-VBE	\$33,849.900
Granu rotai	-		AWARD	\$24,177.000		φ20,321.000		\$20,854.000		\$21,869.000		\$29,910.000		\$20,830.000		\$32,220.250		\$32,238.000
	├				l .		1	l.										
			Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line ite				by vehicle line item.											
			Evaluation: Tot	al Item Cost = [(vehic	le unit bid price	x (estimated numl	per of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid									·	
				r of units to evaluate)														
			(delivery charge	ge per mile round trip	x 300) x estimat	ed number of vehic	cles]											

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	900621			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 202	OR MANUFACTU	JRER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL		
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Ganle	ey Chevrolet	Sherr	y Chrysler	Tim La	lly Chevrolet	Larkin Gr	eenwood Ford	Montros	e Auto Group	Whiteside (of St. Clairsville	Valley F	ord of Huron	Valley Fo	ord Truck Inc
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	60-90	Days ARP	90-120	Days ARO	180	Days ARO	150	Days ARO	90-100	Days ARO	120 [Days ARO	120	Days ARO	120 [Days ARO
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH		ОН		OH		OH		OH		OH		OH
			GM	Silverado	RAM	1500	Chevrolet	1500	Ford	F-150	Ford	F-150	Chevrolet	Silverado	Ford	F-150	Ford	F-150
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price
ITEM/Description																		
ITEM #16AT PICKUP-6,200 LB2WD-																		
EXT.CAB-SHORT BED	EA	25	\$21,550.000	\$538,750.000	\$20,817.000	\$520,425.000	\$21,532.290	\$538,307.250	\$24,300.000	\$607,500.000	\$24,749.000	\$618,725.000		\$598,150.000	\$27,200.000	\$680,000.000	\$27,215.000	\$680,375.000
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$250.000	\$0.000	\$399.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000
Service Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$150.000	\$0.000	\$399.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$150.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000
Additional Set of Keys	EA	25	\$156.000	\$3,900.000	\$200.000	\$5,000.000	\$350.000	\$8,750.000	\$269.000	\$6,725.000	\$250.000	\$6,250.000	\$300.000	\$7,500.000	\$394.250	\$9,856.250	\$395.000	\$9,875.000
Seat Belt Extender	EA	15	N/C	\$0.000	\$40.000	\$600.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	15	N/C	\$0.000	\$298.000	\$4,470.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$3,000.000	N/C	\$0.000	\$99.500	\$1,492.500	\$100.000	\$1,500.000
Bed Liner	EA	11	\$199.000	\$2,189.000	\$565.000	\$6,215.000	\$545.000	\$5,995.000	\$199.000	\$2,189.000	\$185.000	\$2,035.000	\$600.000	\$6,600.000	\$374.500	\$4,119.500	\$375.000	\$4,125.000
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle	EA	15	\$636.000	\$9,540.000	\$280.000	\$4,200.000	\$670.000	\$10,050.000	\$539.000	\$8,085.000	\$410.000	\$6,150.000	\$650.000	\$9,750.000	\$2,293.500	\$34,402.500	\$2,294.000	\$34,410.000
															Included in		Included in	
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	15	INCL.	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	\$199.000	\$2,985.000	\$60.000	\$900.000	\$660.000	\$9,900.000	Trailer Tow	\$0.000	Trailer Tow	\$0.000
All Terrain Tires	EA	3	\$190.000	\$570.000	\$238.000	\$714.000	N/C	\$0.000	\$294.000	\$882.000	\$255.000	\$765.000	\$370.000	\$1,110.000	\$294.500	\$883.500	\$295.000	\$885.000
															Included in		Included in	
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	15	\$466,000	\$6,990,000	\$170,000	\$2,550,000	N/A	N/A	\$899.000	\$13,485,000	N/A	N/A	\$450,000	\$6.750.000	Trailer Tow	\$0,000	Trailer Tow	\$0.000
Backup Alarm	EA	5	\$131.000	\$655.000	\$225.000	\$1,125.000	\$149.000	\$745.000	\$99.000	\$495.000	\$90.000	\$450.000	\$200.000	\$1,000.000	\$144.500	\$722.500	\$145,000	\$725.000
												•		. ,				
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$1,325,000	5.3I V8 Engine	\$1,360,000	Chrome Package			\$1.089.000	Trailer Tow	\$216,000	Running Boards	\$0,000		\$3.734.250	HD Payload	\$3,735,000	HD Payload
															401/10/1000	, , , , ,	4011.001.000	, , , ,
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$143.000	Up Fitter Switches	\$1,850.000	V8 Hemi			\$655.000	Spray In Liner	\$276.000	Privacy Glass	\$0.000					
										Retrax Hard								
										Locking Tonneau								
Additional Option Package	EA	0							\$2,076.000	Cover								
				\$562,594.000		\$545,299.000		\$563,847.250		\$642,346.000		\$638,275.000		\$640,760.000		\$731,476.750		\$731,895.000
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	7,500	\$0.400	\$3,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.750	\$5,625.000	\$0.600	\$4,500.000	\$0.750	\$5,625.000	\$0.900	\$6,750.000	\$0.950	\$7,125.000	\$0.950	\$7,125.000
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	25	\$25.000	\$625.000	\$180.000	\$4,500.000	\$125.000	\$3,125.000	\$175.000	\$0.000	\$125.000	\$0.000	\$75.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$5,000.000	\$200.000	\$5,000.000
			VBE	\$565,594.00	Non-VBE	\$577,288.95	Non-VBE	\$597,945.86	Non-VBE	\$679,188.30	Non-VBE	\$676,095.00	Non-VBE	\$679,885.50	Non-VBE	\$775,531.838	Non-VBE	\$775,971.000
Grand Total			AWARD	\$565,594.000		\$549,799.000		\$569,472.250		\$646,846.000		\$643,900.000		\$647,510.000		\$738,601.750		\$739,020.000
1	ıΤ														1		l	
																	l	
			Award: The co	ontract will be awarde	d to the lowest r	esponsive and resp	onsible bidder b	y vehicle line item.										
			Evaluation: To	tal Item Cost = [(vehi	cle unit bid price	e) x (estimated num	ber of units)1 +	(option 1 unit bid										
			cost) x (numbe	er of units to evaluate)) + [(option 2 ur	it bid cost) x (numb	er of units to ev											
			(delivery charge	ge per mile round trip	x 300) x estima	ted number of vehic	cles]	•										

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00621			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 2021	OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPORT	UTILITY VEHICLES		
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Ganle	ey Chevrolet	Sherr	y Chrysler	Ti	m Lally	Larkin Gre	enewood Ford	Montrose	Auto Group	Whiteside	of St Clairsville	Valley Fo	rd of Huron	Valley For	rd Truck Inc.
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	60-90	Days ARO	90-120	Days ARO	180	Days ARO	150 E	ays ARO	90-100	Days ARO	120 [Days ARO	120 D	ays ARO	120 Days ARO	
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH		ОН		OH		ОН		OH		HC		OH
			GM	Silverado	RAM	1500	Chevrolet	1500	Ford	F-150	Ford	F-150			Ford	F-150	Ford	F-150
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price
ITEM/Description																		
ITEM #17AT PICKUP-6,400 LB4WD- EXT.CAB-SHORT BED	EA	10	\$23,845.000	\$238,450.000	\$23,921.000	\$239,210.000	\$24,455.560	\$244,555.600	\$26,600.000	\$266,000.000	\$26,841.000	\$268,410.00	\$25,378.000	\$253,780.000	\$29,306.000	\$293,060.000	\$29,321.000	\$293,210.000
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$250.000	\$0.000	\$399.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$400.000	N/A	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000
Service Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$150.000	\$0.000	\$399.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$150.000	N/A	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000
Additional Set of Keys	EA	10	\$156.000	\$1,560.000	\$200.000	\$2,000.000	\$350.000	\$3,500.000	\$269.000	\$2,690.000	\$250.000	\$2,500.000	\$300.000	\$3,000.000	\$293.250	\$2,932.500	\$295.000	\$2,950.000
Seat Belt Extender	EA	10	N/C	\$0.000	\$40.000	\$400.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	10	N/C	\$0.000	\$298.000	\$2,980.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$2,000.000	N/C	\$0.000	\$99.500	\$995.000	\$100.000	\$1,000.000
Bed Liner	EA	10	\$199.000	\$1,990.000	\$565.000	\$5,650.000	\$525.000	\$5,250.000	\$199.000	\$1,990.000	\$185.000	\$1,850.000	\$600.000	\$6,000.000	\$374.250	\$3,742.500	\$375.000	\$3,750.000
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle	EA	10	\$636.000	\$6,360.000	\$280.000	\$2,800.000	\$670.000	\$6,700.000	\$539.000	\$5,390.000	\$410.000	\$4,100.000	\$660.000	\$6,600.000	\$2,293.500	\$22,935.000	\$2,294.000	\$22,940.000
	EA	10	INO	INCL. \$0.000 STD \$0.000 190.000 \$950.000 \$238.000 \$1,190.000				\$0.000	\$299.000	\$2.990.000	\$60,000	\$600.000	\$660.000	\$6,600,000	Included in Tow Hitch		Included in Tow Hitch	\$0.000
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring All Terrain Tires	EA	10					INCL.	\$0.000	\$299.000	\$2,990.000	\$255,000	\$1,275,000	\$370.000	\$1,850,000	INCL	\$0.000 \$0.000	I OW HITCH	\$0.000
All Terrain Tires	EA	5	\$190.000				INCL.	\$0.000	\$294.000	\$1,470.000	\$255.000	\$1,275.000	\$370.000	\$1,850.000	INCL. Included in Tow	\$0.000	Included in	\$0.000
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	5	\$466.000					\$0.000	\$899.000	\$4,495.000	N/A	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$2,250.000	Hitch	\$0.000	Tow Hitch	\$0.000
Backup Alarm	EA	5	\$131.000	\$466.000 \$2,330.000 \$170.000 \$850.000 \$131.000 \$655.000 \$225.000 \$1,125.000				\$250.000	\$99.000	\$495.000	\$90.000	\$450.000	\$200.000	\$1,000.000	\$144.500	\$722.500	\$145.000	\$725.000
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$1,325.000	5.3L V8 Engine	\$1,360.000	Chrome Package			\$1,089.000	Trailer Tow	\$216.000	Running Boards			\$3,734.250	HD PKG.	\$3,735.000	HD PKG
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$143.000	Up Fitter Switches	\$1,850.000	V8 Hemi			\$655.000	Spray in Liner	\$276.000	Privacy Glass						
										Retrax Hard Locking Tonneau								
Additional Option Package	EA	0							\$2,076.000	Cover								
				\$252,295.000		\$256,205.000		\$260,255.600		\$285,520.000		\$281,185.000		\$281,080.000		\$324,387.500		\$324,575.000
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	3,000	\$0.400	\$1,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.750	\$2,250.000	\$0.600	\$1,800.000	\$0.750	\$2,250.000	\$0.900	\$2,700.000	\$0.950	\$2,850.000	\$0.950	\$2,850.000
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	10	\$25.000	\$0.000	\$180.000	\$1,800.000	\$50.000	\$0.000	\$175.000	\$0.000	\$125.000	\$0.000	\$75.000	\$750.000	\$200.000	\$2,000.000	\$200.000	\$2,000.000
			VBE	\$253,495.000	Non-VBE	\$270,905.250	Non-VBE	\$275,630.880	Non-VBE	\$301,686.000	Non-VBE	\$297,606.750	Non-VBE	\$297,969.000	Non-VBE	\$343,599.375	Non-VBE	\$343,796.250
Grand Total			AWARD					\$262,505.600		\$287,320.000		\$283,435.000		\$283,780.000		\$327,237.500		\$327,425.000
			71177113															
	1	l	L															
			Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item															
	\vdash			tal Item Cost = [(vehic														
				r of units to evaluate)				/aluate)] +										
			(delivery charge	ge per mile round trip :	x 300) x estima	ted number of vehic	cles]											

BIDS TABULATED BY: REVIEWED BY: REC. FOR APPROVAL BY: APPROVED BY:				
	BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093	П	BID NO.: RSS	900721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/S	ERVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 202	OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		1							
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ros	s Buick Inc.	Middle	town Ford									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	100-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH									
			GMC	Sierra 1500	Ford	F-150									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	ı	1							
ITEM/Description															
ITEM #18AT PICKUP-6,200 LB2WD-															
CREW CAB-SHORT BED	EA	1	\$23,819.000	\$23,819.000	\$26,129.000	\$26,129.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$200.000	\$200.000									
Seat Belt Extender	EA	1	\$5.000	\$5.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$190.000	\$190.000	\$140.000	\$140.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle	EA	1	\$580.000	\$580.000	\$187.000	\$187.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$100.000	\$100.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	1	\$179.000	\$179.000	\$269.000	\$269.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$435.000	\$435.000	\$270.000	\$270.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$136.000	\$136.000	\$132.000	\$132.000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
Total				\$25,484.000		\$27,427.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.380	\$114.000	\$0.300	\$0.000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$105.000	\$0.000	\$120.000	\$120.000									
	1														
Grand Total	+		AWARD	\$25,598.000		\$27,547.000		4							
								.							
	1						ble bidder by vehicle line item.	-	1						
	1				of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost)										
							to evaluate)] + [(delivery charge		1						
			per mile round trip	x 300) x estimated n	umber of vehicle	S]									

 BIDS TABULATED BY:
 REVIEWED BY:
 REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:
 APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	900721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/S	ERVICE: NEW, MC	DEL YEAR 20	21 OR MANUFACT	TURER'S CUR	RENT PRODUCTION	ON MODEL-SP	ORT UTILITY VEHI
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ross	Buick Inc.	Middle	town Ford									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120 [Days ARO	100-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		HC		OH									
			GMC	Sierra 1500	Ford	F-150									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price									
ITEM/Description															
ITEM #19AT PICKUP-6,400 LB4WD-															
CREW CAB-SHORT BED	EA	2	\$26,700.000	\$53,400.000											
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A										
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000										
Additional Set of Keys	EA	2	\$140.000	\$280.000	\$200.000										
Seat Belt Extender	EA	2	\$5.000	\$10.000	\$0.000										
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	2	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000										
Bed Liner	EA	2	\$190.000	\$380.000	\$140.000										
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle	EA	2	\$580.000	\$1,160.000	\$187.000										
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	2	INCL.	\$0.000	\$100.000										
All Terrain Tires	EA	2	\$179.000	\$358.000	\$269.000										
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	2	\$435.000	\$870.000	\$270.000										
Backup Alarm	EA	2	\$136.000	\$272.000	\$132.000	\$264.000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$912.000	Convenience Pkg											
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
				\$56,730.000		\$59,496.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	600	\$0.380	\$228.000	\$0.380										
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	2	\$105.000	\$0.000	\$105.000	\$0.000									
Grand Total			AWARD	\$56,958.000		\$59,724.000									
								I	1	1		1		1	
			Award: The contra	ward: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.						1		1		1	
			Evaluation: Total It	valuation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost								İ		1	
							to evaluate)] + [(delivery charge	,				İ		1	
				x 300) x estimated n								İ		1	
			par numerodina dip	,		-,		•	1				1		

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	900721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Midd	letown Ford	Bob Ros	s Buick Inc.									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	100-12	0 Days ARO	90-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		ОН									
			Ford	F-250	GMC	GMC 2500									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price									
ITEM/Description															
ITEM #20AT PICKUP-8,500 LB2WD-															
REG. CAB-LONG BED	EA	1	\$26,822.000	\$26,822.000		\$27,911.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$325.000	\$0.000									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$325.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$139.000	\$139.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$145.000	\$145.000	\$140.000	\$140.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake															
Controller	EA	1	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$242.000	\$242.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$100.000	\$100.000	INCL.	\$0.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	1	\$450.000	\$450.000	\$179.000	\$179.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	STD	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$127.000	\$127.000	\$136.000	\$136.000									
6-Door Utility Body	EA	1	\$5,600.000	\$5,600.000	\$5,220.000	\$5,220.000									
	l	_		Camera For Utility											
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$300.000	Body	\$560.000	Hitch Reposition Rear									
	EA	0			\$300,000	Reposition Rear Camera									
Additional Option Package	LA	U			\$300.000										
B. II	EA	300	\$0.400	\$33,744.000 \$120.000	\$0.380	\$33,967.000 \$114.000			-	-			ļ	-	
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$120.000	\$120.000 \$120.000	\$0.380 \$105.000	\$114.000 \$105.000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA		\$120.000	\$120.000	\$105.000	\$105.000				 				-	
Grand Total	1		AWARD	\$33.864.000		\$34.081.000				ļ					
Grand Total	4		AWARD	\$33,864.000		\$34,081.000									
	-							L		 				-	
			Account The				and the bidden by the bidden by the								
	1						onsible bidder by vehicle line item.							ļ	
	-		Evaluation: To	tal Item Cost = [(vehic	x (estimated numb	er of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid			ļ				ļ		
	1						er of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery								
	1		charge per mile	round trip x 300) x e	stimated numbe	r of vehicles]									

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY	: REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:	

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE OPENING DATE: 12/11/20						ERVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	IRER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		İ							
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ros	ss Buick Inc.	Middlet	own Ford									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Davs ARO	100-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		DH									
			GMC	Sierra 2500	Ford	F-250									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		†						1	
ITEM/Description								†							
TI EMPEGGI IPLION								1		1					
ITEM #21AT PICKUP-8.500 LB4WD-								1							
REG. CAB-LONG BED	EA	1	\$29,622.000	\$29,622.000	\$29,338.000	\$29,338.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000		1							
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$139.000	\$139.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$190.000	\$190.000	\$145.000	\$145.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake															
Controller	EA	1	\$242.000	\$242.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	\$100.000	\$100.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$295.000	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$0.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$136.000	\$136.000	\$127.000	\$127.000									
6-Door Utility Body	EA	1	\$5,220.000	\$5,220.000	\$5,600.000	\$5,600.000									
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep	EA	1	\$297.000	\$297.000	\$320.000	\$320.000									
Snow Plow Package	EA	1	\$3,950.000	\$3,950.000	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000									
						Camera For Utility									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$560.000	Hitch Reposition Rear	\$300.000	Body									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$300,000	Camera											
Additional Option Package	LA	U	ψ300.000	\$39,796.000		\$39.830.000									
Dalbara Charas Des Mile	EA	300	\$0,380		\$0.400	\$39,830.000	1	I	+			-		-	
Delivery Charge Per Mile Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	300	\$0.380 \$105.000	\$114.000 \$0.000	\$0.400	\$120.000		1		-				l	
millimum Delivery Charge		<u> </u>	ψ103.000	ψ0.000	\$120.000	ψ0.000		1		1	-			-	
Grand Total	1		AWARD	\$39,910,000	\$39,950,000					1				 	
Granu rotal	-		AWARD	ტა ა ,910.000		\$39,950.000		1	+	+	1	1	1	 	
	-	-			╅───	+	 	1	1	1	 				
1	1									1					
			Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible hidder by vehicle line item							1				1	
	-		Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.					1	+	+	1	1	1	I	
	 						units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost) x	 		-				ļ	
	1					(number of units to	evaluate)] + [(delivery charge per	I	+	1				-	
			mile round trip x	300) x estimated numb	er of vehicles]			<u> </u>		1					

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY	: REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:	

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	900721MBE			OPENING DATE:	2/11/20	PRODUCT/SI	ERVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ros	ss Buick Inc	Middlet	own Ford									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	100-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH	(OH									
			GMC	Sierra 2500	Ford	F-250									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Ì								
ITEM/Description															
•															
ITEM #22AT PICKUP-8,500 LB2WD-															
EXT. CAB-SHORT BED	EA	3	\$28,355.000	\$85,065.000	\$28,732.000	\$86,196.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$139.000	\$139.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$190.000	\$190.000	\$145.000	\$145.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake	l l		4												
Controller	EA	1	\$242.000	\$242.000	\$250.000	\$250.000		1							
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	\$100.000	\$100.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$295.000	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$0.000		1							
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$136.000	\$136.000	\$127.000	\$127.000									
8FT. Bed in Lieu of Short Bed	EA	1	\$198.000	\$198.000	\$200.000	\$200.000									
Additional Option Package	EA EA	0													
Additional Option Package	EA	U													
		000	80.000	\$85,970.000	00.400	\$87,268.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA EA	900	\$0.380 \$105.000	\$342.000 \$0.000	\$0.400 \$120.000	\$360.000 \$360.000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	3	φ105.000	\$0.000	\$120.000	\$360.000		+						-	
L	1							-							
Grand Total	-		AWARD	\$86,312.000		\$87,628.000									
			l								1				
	1			ward: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.											
				Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost)											
	1						to evaluate)] + [(delivery charge	1	1	-			-	l	
			per mile round trip	x 300) x estimated n	umber of vehicles	1				l			1		

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:	

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 202	OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ros	s Buick Inc.	Middlet	town Ford									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	100-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		ОН		OH									
			GMC	Sierra 2500	Ford	F-250									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		1							
ITEM/Description								1							
ITEM #23AT PICKUP-8,500 LB4WD-															
EXT. CAB-SHORT BED	EA	1	\$30,265.000	\$30,265.00	\$30,335.000	\$30,335.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$139.000	\$139.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$145.000	\$145.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake															
Controller	EA	1	\$242.000	\$242.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	\$100.000	\$100.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$295.000	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$0.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$136.000	\$136.000	\$127.000	\$127.000									
8FT. Bed in Lieu of Short Bed	EA	1	\$198.000	\$198.000	\$200.000	\$200.000									
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA	1	\$297.000	\$297.000	\$320.000	\$320.000									
Snow Plow Package	EA	1	\$3,950.000	\$3,950.000	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000									
Additional Option Package	EA EA	0													
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
Total				\$35,367.000		\$35,427.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.380	\$114.000	\$0.400	\$120.000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$105.000	\$0.000	\$120.000	\$0.000									
Grand Total			AWARD	\$35,481.000		\$35,547.000									
														l	
			Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.					<u> </u>							
			Evaluation: Total	Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost)											
			x (number of units	s to evaluate)] + [(option	on 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units	to evaluate)] + [(delivery charge								
			per mile round trip	x 300) x estimated n	umber of vehicles	s]									
t	_		para rodria trip			-1									

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL	·	1		2										
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ro	ss Buick Inc	Middlet	own Ford										
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	100-120	Days ARO										
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH										
			GMC	SIERRA 2500	Ford	F-250										
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price										
ITEM/Description																
ITEM #24AT PICKUP-8,500 LB2WD-																
CREW CAB-SHORT BED	EA	1	\$30,103.000	\$30,103.000	\$29,540.000	\$29,540.000										
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A	\$0.000										
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000										
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$139.000	\$139.000	\$250.000	\$250.000										
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000										
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$286.000	\$286.000										
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$145.000	\$145.000										
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake																
Controller	EA	1	\$242.000	\$242.000	\$250.000	\$250.000										
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	\$100.000	\$100.000										
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$179.000	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$0.000										
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000										
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$136.000	\$136.000	\$127.000	\$127.000										
6-Door Utility Body	EA	1	\$5,220.000	\$5,220.000	\$5,600.000	\$5,600.000										
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$560.000	Hitch	\$300.000	\$0.000										
	EA	0	\$300,000	Reposition Rear Camera												
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$300.000													
				\$35,980.000		\$36,298.000										
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.380	\$114.000	\$0.400	\$120.000										
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$105.000	\$0.000	\$120.000	\$0.000										
Grand Total			AWARD	\$36,094.000		\$36,418.000										
													l			
			l										l			
			Award: The cont	ward: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.												
			Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost)						L							
			(number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery charge per													
			mile round trip x	le round trip x 300) x estimated number of vehicles]												

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOD	DEL YEAR 202	OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	TUTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL	,	1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ros	ss Buick Inc	Middlet	own Ford									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	100-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH	-	OH									
			GMC	SIERRA 2500	Ford	F-250									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price									
ITEM/Description															
ITEM #25AT PICKUP-8,500 LB4WD-															
CREW CAB-SHORT BED	EA	1	\$32,082.000	\$32,082.000	\$31,658.000	\$31,658.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$139.000	\$139.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$286.000	\$286.000									
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$145.000	\$145.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake															
Controller	EA	11	\$242.000	\$242.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	\$100.000	\$100.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$430.000	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$0.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD.	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$136.000	\$136.000	\$127.000	\$127.000									
6-Door Utility Body	EA	1	\$5,220.000	\$5,220.000	\$5,600.000	\$5,600.000									
8 ft. Bed in Lieu of Short Bed	EA	1	\$198.000	\$198.000	\$200.000	\$200.000									
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA	1	\$297,000	\$297.000	\$320,000	\$320,000									
Snow Plow Package	EA	0	\$3,950,000	\$0.000	\$3,700,000	\$0.000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$560.000	Hitch	\$300.000	Camera									
Additional Option I ackage	- Lin		\$000.000	Reposition Rear	ψουσ.σσσ	Odinora									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$300.000	Camera											
				\$38,454.000		\$38,936.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.380	\$114.000	\$0.400	\$120.000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$105.000	\$0.000	\$120.000	\$0.000									
•															
Grand Total			AWARD	\$38,568.000		\$39,056.000									
							•								
			Award: The cont	ract will be awarded to	the lowest respo	nsive and responsi	ble bidder by vehicle line item.					l			
			Evaluation: Total	Item Cost = [(vehicle	unit hid price) v (e	stimated number o	f units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost) x								
							p evaluate)] + [(delivery charge per								
				300) x estimated num		,									
				,									•		

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

VENDOR NO. ANNUAL 1 2 VENDOR NAME EST. Middletown Ford Bob Ross Buick Inc DEL OFFERED USAGE/ 100-120 Days ARO 90-120 Days ARO LOC. BY STATE UOM EA OH OH	
DEL. OFFERED USAGE/ 100-120 Days ARO 90-120 Days ARO LOC. BY STATE UOM EA OH OH	
DEL. OFFERED USAGE/ 100-120 Days ARO 90-120 Days ARO LOC. BY STATE UOM EA OH OH	
LOC. BY STATE UOM EA OH OH	
E L FORD OND OFFICE	
Ford F-350 GMC SIERRA 3500	
Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price	
ITEM/Description	
ITEM #26AT PICKUP-12,800 LBDRW -	
2WD- REG CAB-LONG BED EA 1 \$29,723.000 \$29,723.000 \$30,048.000 \$30,048.000	
Parts Manual EA 0 N/A N/A \$325,000 \$0,000	
Service Manual EA 0 \$400,000 \$0.000 \$325,000 \$0.000	
Additional Set of Keys EA 1 \$250.000 \$250.000 \$139.000 \$139.000	
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit) EA 1 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	
Cloth Seat Covering EA 1 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	
Bed Liner EA 1 \$145.000 \$145.000 \$140.000	
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake	
Controller EA 1 \$250,000 \$250,000 \$242,000	
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring EA 1 \$100.000 \$100.000 \$100.000 \$0.000 \$100	
All Terain Tires EA 0 \$450.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$1.7 Tailer Tow Mirrors EA 1 \$TD \$0.000 \$	
	_
6-Door Utility Body EA 1 \$5,600.000 \$5,600.000 \$5,220.0	
Single rear wheel (SkW) EA 1 *\$000.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	
Dual Batteries EA 0 \$350,000 \$0.000 \$135,000 \$0.000	
Heavy Duty Alternator EA 0 \$250.000 \$0.000 \$130.000 \$0.000	
Additional Option Package EA 0 \$300.000 Camera \$9,889.000 6.6 L Diesel	
Additional Option Package EA 0 \$560.000 Hitch	
\$35,695.000 \$35,925.000	
Delivery Charge Per Mile EA 300 \$0.400 \$120.000 \$0.380 \$114.000	
Minimum Delivery Charge EA 1 \$120.000 \$120.000 \$105.000	
Grand Total AWARD \$35,815,000 \$36,039,000	
Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.	
Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost) x	
(number of units to evaluate)) + ((option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)) + ((delivery charge per	
mile round trip x 300) x estimated number of vehicles)	

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	2/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Midd	letown Ford	Bob Ros	s Buick Inc.									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/		0 Days ARO		Davs ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH									
			Ford	F-350	GMC	Sierra 3500									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price									
ITEM/Description															
ITEM #27AT PICKUP-12,800 LBDRW -															
4WD- REG CAB-LONG BED	EA	1	\$32,248.000	\$32,248.000	\$32,104.000	\$32,104.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$325.000	\$0.000									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$325.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$139.000	\$139.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$145.000	\$145.000	\$140.000	\$140.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake															
Controller	EA	1	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$242.000	\$242.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$100.000	\$100.000	INCL.	\$0.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$450.000	\$0.000	\$430.000	\$0.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	STD.	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$127.000	\$127.000	\$136.000	\$136.000									
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA	1	\$320.000	\$320.000	\$297.000	\$297.000									
Snow Plow Package for DRW	EA	1	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000	\$4,225.000	\$4,225.000									
Snow Plow Package for SRW	EA	1	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000	\$3,950.000	\$3,950.000									
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$994.000	\$0.000									
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$350.000	\$0.000	\$135.000	\$0.000									
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$250.000	\$0.000	\$130.000	\$0.000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	-\$500.000	SRW	\$9,889.000	6.6 L Diesel									
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
				\$40,840.000		\$41,233.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.400	\$120.000	\$0.380	\$114.000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$120.000	\$120.000	\$105.000	\$105.000									
Grand Total			AWARD	\$40,960.000		\$41.347.000									
Grand Total			AWARD	\$40,960.000		\$41,347.000									
							T.								
			Award: The co	ntract will be awarded	to the lowest re	sponsive and responsive	nsible bidder by vehicle line item.								
								1							
			Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery												
				round trip x 300) x e			to orangeton . [(delivery								
	_							-	•				•	•	

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	2/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ro	ss Buick Inc.	Middle	etown Ford									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	100-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH									
			GMC	SIERRA 3500	Ford	F-350									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price									
ITEM/Description															
ITEM #28AT PICKUP-12,800 LBDRW -	l	_													
2WD- EXT. CAB-LONG BED	EA EA	3	\$30,733.000	\$92,199.000 \$0.000	\$31,505.000	\$94,515.000									
Parts Manual		0	\$325.000		N/A \$400.000	N/A									
Service Manual	EA EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000 \$139.000	\$400.000 \$250.000	\$0.000 \$250.000								-	
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$139.000 \$0.000	\$139.000 \$0.000	\$250.000 \$0.000	\$250.000 \$0.000	<u> </u>					l		-	
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)		1					 					 		-	
Cloth Seat Covering	EA EA	1	\$0.000 \$140.000	\$0.000 \$140.000	\$0.000 \$145.000	\$0.000 \$145.000								-	
Bed Liner Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake	EA	1	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$145.000	\$145.000									
Controller	EA		\$242,000	\$242.000	\$250,000	\$250.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$242.000 INCL.	\$242.000	\$250.000	\$100.000								-	
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$430,000	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$0.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$450.000 STD	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA		\$136,000	\$136,000	\$127,000	\$127.000									
Single Rear Wheel (SRW)	FA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	-\$500.000	-\$500.000									
Single Rear Wheel (SRW)	EA	- '	\$0.000	\$0.000	-\$300.000	*\$300.000									
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$994,000	\$0.000	\$400,000	\$0.000									
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$135.000	\$0.000	\$350.000	\$0.000									
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$130,000	\$0.000	\$250,000	\$0,000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$9,889.000	6.6L Diesel											
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
				\$92,856.000		\$94,887.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	900	\$0.380	\$342.000	\$0.400	\$360.000								1	
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	3	\$105.000	\$0.000	\$120.000	\$0.000									
, , , ,															
Grand Total			AWARD	\$93,198,000		\$95,247,000									
						,=									
							•								
	l											l			
	l		Award: The co	ntract will be awarded	to the lowest re	esponsive and resp	nsible bidder by vehicle line item.					l			
				Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery											
				round trip x 300) x es			or drints to evaluate)] + [(delivery								
			oraliyo por IIIIlle	round trip x 500) X 63	Juntatou Hullibe	. 0. •011101001							ř.		1

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	ENT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob R	oss Buick Inc	Middle	etown Ford									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/		0 Days ARO		Davs ARO				1					
LOC, BY STATE	UOM	EA	00 12	OH		OH									
200. 51 01/112	COM		GMC	Sierra 3500	Ford	F-350		ł							
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		ł						-	
ITEM/Description			Did i noo	Extended 1 1100	Did i fico	Extended 1 nee									
TI EM/Description										1					
ITEM #29AT PICKUP-12,800 LBDRW -															
4WD- EXT. CAB-LONG BED	EA	1	\$32,613.000	\$32,613.000	\$33,995.000	\$33,995.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$139.000	\$139.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$145.000	\$145.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake															
Controller	EA	1	\$242.000	\$242.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	\$100.000	\$100.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$430.000	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$0.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$136.000	\$136.000	\$127.000	\$127.000									
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package			\$297,000	\$297.000	\$320,000	\$320.000									
Snow Plow Package for DRW	EA EA	1	\$297.000	\$297.000 \$4,225.000	\$3,700,000	\$3,700,000									
Snow Plow Package for SRW	EA	1	\$3,950,000	\$3,950.000	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000									
Show Plow Package for SkW Single Rear Wheel (SRW)	EA	1	\$3,950.000	\$3,950.000	-\$500,000	-\$500.000									
Single Rear Wheel (SRW)	EA		\$0.000	\$0.000	-\$500.000	-\$500.000								-	
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$994.000	\$0.000	\$400,000	\$0.000									
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$135,000	\$0.000	\$350,000	\$0.000									
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$130,000	\$0.000	\$250,000	\$0.000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$9.889.000	6.6L Diesel	\$_00.000	\$3.000				1					
Additional Option Package	EA	0	,							1					
				\$41,742,000		\$42,087,000		1		 					
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0,380	\$114.000	\$0.400	\$120,000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$105.000	\$105.000	\$120.000	\$120.000	1			1					
								1		t					
Grand Total			AWARD	\$41,856.000		\$42,207.000									
								Ī		1					
							•								
							1								
			Award: The co	ntract will be awarded			1								
			Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid												
				cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery											
			charge per mile	ist) x (number of units to evaluate); + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate); + [(delivenarge per mile round trip x 300) x estimated number of vehicles]											
			onargo por IIIII	, round trip x 500) X 63	Juniated Hullipe	, or retilioned			1	-	1				

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOD	EL YEAR 202	OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ros	ss Buick Inc.	Middlet	own Ford		i e							
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	100-120	Days ARO		1							
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH									
			GMC	Sierra 3500	Ford	F-350									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		1							
ITEM/Description								1							
ITEM #30AT PICKUP-12,800 LBDRW -															
2WD- CREW CAB-LONG BED	EA	1	\$32,523.000	\$32,523.000	\$32,719.000	\$32,719.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									."
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$139.000	\$139.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$286.000	\$286.000									
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$145.000	\$145.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake															
Controller	EA	1	\$242.000	\$242.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	\$100.000	\$100.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$430.000	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$0.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$136.000	\$136.000	\$127.000	\$127.000									
Single Rear Wheel (SRW)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	-\$500.000	-\$500.000									
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$9,499.000	\$9,499.000	\$9,600.000	\$9,600.000									
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$994.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$135.000	\$0.000	\$350.000	\$0.000		ł							
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$130,000	\$0.000	\$350.000	\$0.000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$130.000	\$0.000	\$230.000	\$0.000		1							
Additional Option Package	EA	0						1							
radicional option i denage	H			\$42,679,000		\$42,977,000		1				 			
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.380	\$114.000	\$0.400	\$120.000		 				 			
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$105,000	\$0.000	\$120.000	\$0.000		ł							
	H	•	Ţ.12.300	\$3.000	Ţ	\$3,000		1				 			
Grand Total			AWARD	\$42,793.000		\$43,097.000		t							
J. a.i.a. i Jiai	\vdash		ATTAIND	ψτ2,1 33.000		ψ40,031.000		1				 			
							<u> </u>	†				 			
												[
			Award: The con	tract will be awarded t	to the lowest reso	nsive and responsi	ble hidder by vehicle line item					1			
				: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item. tion: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost)]											
							of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost) to evaluate)] + [(delivery charge								
				ts to evaluate)] + [(opt ip x 300) x estimated			to evaluate)] + [(delivery charge					t			
l			per mile round tr	ih v 2001 v ezilligied	number of vehicle	0		l		l .	1	l			

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	900721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	JRER'S CURRI	ENT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Middle	etown Ford	Bob Ros	ss Buck Inc.						i e			
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	100-12	0 Davs ARO	90-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH									
			Ford	F-350	GMC	Sierra 3500									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price									
ITEM/Description													 		
IT EW/Description															
ITEM #31AT PICKUP-12.800 LBDRW -															
4WD- CREW CAB-LONG BED	EA	1	\$34,838.000	\$34,838.000	\$34,497.000	\$34,497.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	V/A	\$325,000	\$0.000						1			
Service Manual	EA	0	\$400,000	\$0.000	\$325,000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$250.000	\$250,000	\$139,000	\$139.000						 			
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$286.000	\$286.000	\$0.000	\$0.000		1							
Bed Liner	EA	1	\$145.000	\$145.000	\$140.000	\$140.000				1	<u> </u>	1		1	
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake			ψ1-10.000	ψ140.000	\$1.10.000	ψ1·10.000									
Controller	EA	1	\$250.000	\$250,000	\$242.000	\$242.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$100.000	\$100.000	INCL.	\$0.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$450,000	\$0.000	\$430,000	\$0.000							1		
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	STD	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$127,000	\$127,000	\$136,000	\$136,000									
				,											
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA	1	\$320.000	\$320.000	\$297.000	\$297.000									
Snow Plow Package for DRW	EA	1	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000	\$4,225.000	\$4,225.000									
Snow Plow Package for SRW	EA	1	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000	\$3,950.000	\$3,950.000									
Single Rear Wheel (SRW)	EA	1	-\$500.000	-\$500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$9,600.000	\$9,600.000	\$9,489.000	\$9,489.000									
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$994.000	\$0.000									
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$350.000	\$0.000	\$135.000	\$0.000									
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$250.000	\$0.000	\$130.000	\$0.000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
				\$52,816.000		\$53,115.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.400	\$120.000	\$0.380	\$114.000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$120.000	\$120.000	\$105.000	\$105.000									
Grand Total			AWARD	\$52,936.000		\$53,229.000									
							·								
	1										1		1		
			The contract will	be awarded to the lov				1	1						
			Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid												
			cost) x (number	of units to evaluate)] +	F [(option 2 unit	bid cost) x (numbe	r of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery								
			charge per mile	round trip x 300) x est	imated number	of vehicles]									
	_												•	•	

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS	900721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOI	DEL YEAR 202	OR MANUFACTU	JRER'S CURRE	ENT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ros	ss Buick Inc.	Middlet	own Ford									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	100-120	Days ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		ОН		OH									
			GMC	Sierra 3500	Ford	F-350									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price									
ITEM/Description															
ITEM #32AT CAB & CHASSIS-12,800 LB															
DRW -2WD- REG. CAB	EA	1	\$27,672.000	\$27,672.000	\$29,395.000	\$29,395.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000		1							
Vinyl Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake			_												
Controller	EA	1	\$560.000	\$560.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000 \$0.000	\$100.000	\$100.000									
All Terrain Tires		0	\$490.000		\$450.000	\$0.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA EA	1	\$0.000 \$136.000	\$0.000 \$136.000	STD \$127,000	\$0.000 \$127.000									
Backup Alarm		1			\$127.000	\$127.000									
2 Yard Dump Body	EA EA	1	\$10,200.000 \$196.000	\$10,200.000 \$196.000	\$10,600.000 \$200.000	\$10,600.000 \$200.000		1							
84" CA in lieu of 60" CA	EA	1	\$196.000	\$196.000	\$200.000	\$9,600.000	-	-							
Diesel Engine	EA		\$9,499.000	\$9,499.000	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.000									
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$994,000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$135.000	\$0.000	\$350.000	\$0.000									
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$130.000	\$0.000	\$250.000	\$0.000									
ricary buty raternates		-	***************************************	*******	4200000										
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$375.000	Extension for Hitch											
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
				\$48,403.000		\$50,522.000		1							
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.380	\$114.000	\$0.400	\$120.000									
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$105.000	\$0.000	\$120.000	\$0.000									
Grand Total			AWARD	\$48,517.000		\$50,642.000									
							•	1							
								1							
			Award: The conti	ract will be awarded to	the lowest respon	sive and responsib	e bidder by vehicle line item.	J							
			Evaluation: Total	Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost) x											
							evaluate)] + [(delivery charge per								
						,	,,, . (,,, go por								
	•			nd trip x 300) x estimated number of vehicles]					•			•	•		

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	JRER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ros	ss Buick Inc.	Middlet	own Ford		1		1					
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/		Davs ARO		Davs ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		DH DH									
200. 51 01/112	COIN		GMC	Sierra 3500	Ford	F-350									
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		-		-					
			Did i noo	Exterioda i nec	Did 1 1100	Exterioca i nec									
ITEM/Description															
ITEM #33AT CAB & CHASSIS-12.800 LB															
DRW -4WD- REG. CAB	EA	1	\$29.482.000	\$29,482,000	\$32,528,000	\$32.528.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$29,462.000	\$29,462.000	\$32,526.000 N/A	\$32,526.000 N/A		-							
	EA				\$400.000	\$0.000		-		-					
Service Manual		0	\$325.000	\$0.000											
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$139.000	\$139.000	\$250.000	\$250.000	-	1	 	 	-	1	1	 	
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000		!		1				l	
Vinyl Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000				1				ļ	
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake			0040.000	****	*050.000	****									
Controller	EA EA	1	\$242.000	\$242.000 \$0.000	\$250.000	\$250.000		.							
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring		1	INCL.		\$100.000	\$100.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	1	\$119.000	\$119.000	\$450.000	\$450.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$136.000	\$136.000	\$127.000	\$127.000									
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$10,200.000	\$10,200.000	\$10,600.000	\$10,600.000									
84" CA in lieu of 60" CA	EA	1	\$196.000	\$196.000	\$200.000	\$200.000		1							
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA	1	\$297.000	\$297.000	\$320.000	\$320.000									
Snow Plow Package	EA	1	\$4,225.000	\$4,225.000	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000									
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$9,499.000	\$9,499.000	\$9,600.000	\$9,600.000									
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$994.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$135.000	\$0.000	\$350.000	\$0.000									
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$130.000	\$0.000	\$250.000	\$0.000									
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$7,560.000	\$0.000	\$6,500.000	\$0.000									
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
Additional Option Package	EA	0													
				\$54,535.000		\$58,125.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.380	\$114.000	\$0.400	\$120.000		1							
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$105.000	\$0.000	\$120.000	\$120.000								i e	
										1					
Grand Total			AWARD	\$54.649.000		\$58.245.000		1							
				,		,		1		1				l	
			-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	†		t					
													1		
			Award: The con	tract will be awarded	to the lowest respi	onsive and respons	ble bidder by vehicle line item.	↓							
			Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option							1					
							to evaluate)] + [(delivery charge			1				ļ	
			per mile round tri	ip x 300) x estimated	number of vehicle	sl					l		1		

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:	

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	900721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOD	DEL YEAR 2021	OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1				•								
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Middle	town Ford												
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	100-120	Days ARO												
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		ОН												
			Ford	F-350												
			Bid Price	Extended Price												
ITEM/Description								Ì								
,																
ITEM #34AT CAB & CHASSIS-12,800 LB																
DRW -2WD- EXT. CAB	EA	1	\$31,560.000	\$31,560.000												
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A												
Service Manual	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000												
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$250.000	\$250.000												
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Vinyl Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000						The second secon		Ţ.				
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake																
Controller	EA	1	\$250.000	\$250.000												
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$100.000	\$100.000												
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$450.000	\$0.000												
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	0	STD	\$0.000												
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$127.000	\$127.000												
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$10,600.000	\$10,600.000												
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$9,600.000	\$9,600.000												
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000												
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$350.000	\$0.000												
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$250.000	\$0.000												
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$6,500,000	\$0.000												
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$0,000.000	ψ0.000												
Additional Option Package	EA	0														
			1	\$52.487.000					1	 			 		 	
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.400	\$120.000												
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$120.000	\$120.000					1							
Don't Jones									1	<u> </u>			-		 	
Grand Total			AWARD	\$52,607,000	-											
orana rotai	\vdash		AWAIL	ψυ2,001.000					1		 		 	l	 	
	\vdash						1	1	 						 	
															1	
			Award: The contr	The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.											1	
				vard: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by venicle line item. raluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost)												
	\vdash			s to evaluate)] + [(option			s to evaluate)] -	L(delivery charge						 	 	
			per mile round trip	x 300) x estimated n	nated number of vehicles]											

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE		OPENING DATE:				PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MOD	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1												
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Middle	town Ford												
DEL, OFFERED		USAGE/	100-120	Days ARO												
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		ОН												
			Ford	F-350												
			Bid Price	Extended Price												
ITEM/Description																
TI EM/DOCOTIPATOTI																
ITEM #35AT CAB & CHASSIS-12,800 LB																
DRW -4WD- EXT. CAB	EA	1	\$34,720.200	\$34,720.200												
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A												
Service Manual	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000												
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$250.000	\$250.000												
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Vinyl Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000												
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake																
Controller	EA	1	\$250.000	\$250.000												
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$100.000	\$100.000												
All Terrain Tires	EA	1	\$450.000	\$450.000												
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	0	STD													
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$127.000	\$127.000												
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$10,600.000	\$10,600.000												
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$9,600.000	\$9,600.000												
L																
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA EA	1	\$320.000 \$3,700.000	\$320.000 \$3,700.000												
Snow Plow Package	EA	'	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000												
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$400.000	\$0.000												
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$350.000	\$0.000												
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$250.000	\$0.000												
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$6,500,000	\$0.000												
Additional Option Package	EA	0	***************************************	4												
Additional Option Package	EA	0													İ	
				\$60,117.200												
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.400													
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$120.000	\$120.000											İ	
									1							
Grand Total			AWARD	\$60,237.200												
			Award: The contr	ward: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.									İ		l	
			Evaluation: Total	Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost)												
				Evaluation: Total item Cost = [(venicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost)] x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery charge												
			per mile round tric	x 300) x estimated n	umber of vehicles]		- 1 1duto/j ·	titania, ona go								
-	_				300) x estimated number of vehicles											

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

VENDOR NO. AANUAL 1 2 VENDOR NAME EST. Bob Ross Buick Inc. Middetown Ford DEL OFFERED USAGE/ 90-120 Days ARO 100-120 Days ARO LOC. BY STATE UOM EA OH OH GMC Sierra 3500 Ford F-350			
DEL OFFERED USAGE/ 90-120 Days ARO 100-120 Days ARO LOC. BY STATE UOM EA OH OH			
DEL OFFERED USAGE/ 90-120 Days ARO 100-120 Days ARO LOC. BY STATE UOM EA OH OH			
LOC. BY STATE UOM EA OH OH			
GMC Sierra 3500 Ford F-350			
Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price			
ITEM/Description			
ITEM #36AT CAB & CHASSIS-12,800 LB			
DRW -2WD- CREW CAB EA 1 \$30,734.000 \$30,734.000 \$32,528.000 \$32,528.000			
Parts Manual EA 0 \$325.000 \$0.000 N/A N/A			
Service Manual EA 0 \$325.000 \$0.000 \$400.000 \$0.000			
Additional Set of Keys EA 1 \$140.000 \$140.000 \$250.000 \$250.000			
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit) EA 1 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000			
Vinyl Seat Covering EA 1 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000			
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake			
Controller EA 1 \$542,000 \$542.000 \$250.000			
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring EA 1 INCL. \$0.000 \$100.000 \$100.000			
All Terrain Tires EA 0 \$490.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000			
Trailer Tow Mirrors EA 1 \$0.000 \$0.000 STD \$0.000			
Backup Alarm EA 1 \$136.000 \$136.000 \$127.000 \$127.000			
2 Yard Dump Body EA 1 \$10,200.000 \$10,200.000 \$10,600.000 \$10,600.000			
Diesel Engine EA 1 \$9,499.000 \$9,499.000 \$9,600.000 \$9,600.000			
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision			
Dual Batteries EA 0 \$135.000 \$0.000 \$350.000 \$0.000			
Heavy Duty Alternator EA 0 \$130.000 \$0.000 \$250.000 \$0.000			
6-Door Utility Body EA 0 \$7,560.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000			
Additional Option Package EA 0			
Additional Option Package EA 0			
\$51,251.000 \$53,455.000			
Delivery Charge Per Mile EA 300 \$0.380 \$114.000 \$0.400 \$120.000			
Minimum Delivery Charge EA 1 \$105.000 \$0.000 \$120.000 \$0.000			
Grand Total S51,365.000 \$53,575.000			
		l	
Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.		l	
Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost)			
x (number of units to evaluate)) + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)) + [(delivery charge			
per mile round trip x 300) x estimated number of vehicles]			

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00721MBE			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20	PRODUCT/SE	RVICE: NEW, MO	DEL YEAR 202	1 OR MANUFACTU	RER'S CURRE	NT PRODUCTION	MODEL-SPOR	T UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2									
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Bob Ro	oss Buick Inc	Middle	town Ford									
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/		0 Davs ARO		Davs ARO									
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	FA	00 12	OH		OH									
					Ford	F-350		1							
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		1							
ITEM/Description															
ITEM #37AT CAB & CHASSIS-12,800 LB															
DRW -4WD- CREW CAB	EA	1	\$32,626.000	\$32,626.000	\$35,685.000	\$35,685.000									
Parts Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A									
Service Manual	EA	0	\$325.000	\$0.000	\$400.000	\$0.000									
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
Seat Belt Extender (1 Unit)	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Vinyl Seat Covering	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000									
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake															
Controller	EA	1	\$542.000	\$542.000	\$250.000	\$250.000									
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	\$100.000	\$100.000									
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$490.000	\$0.000	\$450.000	\$0.000									
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	\$0.000	\$0.000	STD.	\$0.000									
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$127.000	\$127.000									
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$10,200.000	\$10,200.000	\$10,600.000	\$10,600.000									
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$9,499.000	\$9,499.000	\$9,600.000	\$9,600.000									
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA	1	\$297.000	\$297.000	\$320.000	\$320.000									
Snow Plow Package	EA	1	\$4,225.000	\$4,225.000	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000									
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$994.000	\$0.000	\$400,000	\$0.000									
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$135.000	\$0.000	\$350.000	\$0.000		1						 	
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$130.000	\$0.000	\$250.000	\$0.000								ļ	
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$7,560.000	\$0.000	\$6,500,000	\$0.000		1						-	
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$7,560.000	\$0.000	\$0,500.000	\$0.000		1						+	
Additional Option Package	EA	0						1					-	-	
Additional Option Fackage				\$57,669.000		\$60.632.000		1							
B. II	EA	300	\$0.380	\$57,669.000 \$114.000	\$0,400	\$60,632.000									
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.380	\$114.000	\$0.400	\$120.000		1		 				-	
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	<u> </u>	\$0.000	φ0.000	\$120.000	\$120.000		1	-	1	l	1	 		
Grand Total			AWARD	\$57,783.000		\$60,752,000		1	-	-				-	
Granu rotai	\vdash		AVVARD	φ37,783.000		φυ0,752.000		1		 				-	
	\vdash						l l	1	1	1	1	-	1	1	
	1										1		1		
			A	twords. The contract will be awarded to the lawest responding and responding hidden to which the in-											
				ward: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.										-	
				valuation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid										-	
		-		cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery				——	-	1				-	
			charge per mile	e round trip x 300) x e	stimated numbe	r of vehicles]		<u> </u>	L	1	l .	l .		I.	

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	900621			OPENING DATE: 1	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SERVICE: NEW, MODEL YEAR 2021 OR MANUFACTURER'S CURRENT PRODUCTION MO							UTILITY VEHICL
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6		
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Leba	anon Ford	Sherry	Chrysler	Larkin Gree	enewood Ford	Valley Fo	ord Truck Inc	Valley Fo	rd of Huron	Montrose	Auto Group		
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	120-150	0 Days ARO	90-12	20 Days	165 D	ays ARO	120 E	Days ARO	120 Da	ays ARO	115-130	Days ARO		
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH		IN		OH	(ĎН	(OH		
			Ford	F-450	RAM	4500	Ford	F-450	Ford	F-450	Ford	F-450	Ford	F-450		
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		
ITEM/Description																
ITEM #38AT-CAB & CHASSIS- 16,000 LB																
DRW-2WD-REG.CAB	EA	1	\$32,496.000	\$32,496.000	\$31,792.000	\$31,792.000	\$32,998.000	\$32,998.000	\$34,969.000		\$35,144.000	\$35,144.000	\$33,924.000	\$33,924.000		
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$399.000	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A		
Service Manual	EA	0	\$349.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$399.000	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A		
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$245.000	\$245.000	\$185.000	\$185.000	\$269.000	\$269.000	\$295.000	\$295.000	\$294.250	\$294.250	\$250.000	\$250.000		
Seat Belt Extender	EA	1	N/A	N/A	\$40.000	\$40.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/C	\$0.000		
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$94.000	\$94.000	\$280.000	\$280.000	\$99.000	\$99.000	\$100.000	\$100.000	\$99.500	\$99.500	\$100.000	\$100.000		
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake																
Controller	EA	1	\$252.000	\$252.000	\$352.000	\$352.000	\$799.000	\$799.000	\$795.000	\$795.000	\$794.500	\$794.500	\$600.000	\$600.000		
									Included Tow		Included Tow					
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$110.000	\$110.000	STD	\$0.000	\$299.000	\$299.000	Hitch	\$0.000	Hitch	\$0.000	\$60.000	\$60.000		
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$177.000	\$0.000	\$238.000	\$0.000	\$189.000	\$0.000	\$190.000	\$0.000	\$189.500	\$0.000	\$164.000	\$0.000		
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000		
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$132.000	\$132.000	\$137.000	\$137.000	\$114.000	\$114.000	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$139.500	\$139.500	\$90.000	\$90.000		
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.000	\$11,340.000	\$11,340.000	\$10,475.000	\$10,475.000	\$10,795.000	\$10,795.000	\$10,795.000	\$10,795.000	\$17,800.000	\$17,800.000		
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$8,740.000	\$8,740.000	\$8,560.000	\$8,560.000	\$8,996.000	\$8,996.000	\$10,284.000	\$10,284.000	\$10,283.250	\$10,283.250	\$8,051.000	\$8,051.000		
84" CA in lieu of 60" CA	EA	1	\$175.000	\$175.000	\$178.000	\$178.000	\$225.000	\$225.000	\$575.000	\$575.000	\$574.500	\$574.500	\$155.000	\$155.000		
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$263.000	\$0.000	\$280.000	\$0.000	\$279.000	\$0.000	\$395.000	\$0.000	\$394.500	\$0.000	\$241.000	\$0.000		
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$195.000	\$0.000	N/A	\$0.000	\$209.000	\$0.000	\$210.000	\$0.000	\$209.250	\$0.000	\$280.000	\$0.000		
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$107.000	\$0.000	\$232.000	\$0.000	\$114.000	\$0.000	\$610.000	\$0.000	\$609.500	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000		
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$6,400.000	\$0.000	\$6,415.000	\$0.000	\$7,450.000	\$0.000	\$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$8,621.000	\$0.000	\$9,000.000	\$0.000		
						Uconnect 3 W/5								Front Wheel Well		
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$275.000	Upfitter Interface	\$660.000	Display	\$4,498.000	Extended Cab					\$164.000	Liners		
			*** *** ***		A470.000	Digital Rearview	** ***	Ford Premium					****			
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$2,828.000	Supercab	\$470.000	Mirror	\$3,399.000	ESP					\$216.000	Remote Start		
				\$52,744.000		\$52,864.000		\$54,274.000		\$57,953.000		\$58,124.500		\$61,030.000		
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.700	\$210.000		\$0.000	\$0.650	\$195.000	\$0.950		\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.750	\$225.000		
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$50.000	\$0.000	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$185.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$125.000	\$0.000		
Grand Total			DQ	\$52.954.000	AWARD	\$53.044.000		\$54,469,000		\$58,238,000		\$58,409,500		\$61,255,000		
Orana rotal			DQ	φυ 2,9 υ 4. 000	AWARD	φυο,υ44.000		φυ+,+υσ.000		\$30,230.000		φυο, 4 09.500		φυ 1,200.000		
1																
1			The contract will	contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.												
							,									
				luation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid cost									-			
				number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery charg mile round trip x 300) x estimated number of vehicles]									-			
			per mile round to	rip x 300) x estimated	number of vehic	ies										

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00621			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SER	RVICE: NEW, MOD	EL YEAR 2021	OR MANUFACTUR	RER'S CURREN	T PRODUCTION MO	DEL-SPORT (JTILITY VEHICLES
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6		
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Leb	anon Ford	Sherr	y Chrysler	Larkin Gre	enwood Ford	Valley Fo	rd Truck Inc.	Valley For	d of Huron Inc	Montrose	Auto Group		
DEL, OFFERED		USAGE/	120-15	0 Davs ARO	90-120	Davs ARO	160 D	avs ARO	120 D	avs ARO	120 E	Davs ARO	115-130	Davs ARO		
LOC, BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH		OH		OH		OH		OH		
			Ford	F-450	RAM	4500	Ford	F-450	Ford	F-450	Ford	F-450	Ford	F-450		
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		
ITEM/Description																
ITEM #39AT-CAB & CHASSIS- 16,000 LB																
DRW-4WD-REG.CAB	EA	1	\$35,150.000	\$35,150.000	\$34,973.000	\$34,973.000	\$35,572.000	\$35,572.000	\$37,592.000	\$37,592.000	\$37,767.000	\$37,767.000	\$36,607.000	\$36,607.000		
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$399.000	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A		
Service Manual	EA	0	\$349.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$399.000	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A		
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$245.000	\$245.000	\$185.000	\$185.000	\$265.000	\$265.000	\$295.000	\$295.000	\$293.250	\$293.250	\$250.000	\$250.000		
Seat Belt Extender	EA	1	N/A	N/A	\$40.000	\$40.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/C			
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$94.000	\$94.000	\$280.000	\$280.000	\$99.000	\$99.000	\$100.000	\$100.000	\$99.500	\$99.500	\$100.000	\$100.000		
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake	l !															
Controller	EA	1	\$252.000	\$252.000	\$352.000	\$352.000	\$795.000	\$795.000	\$795.000 Included Tow	\$795.000	\$794.250 Included Tow	\$794.250	\$600.000	\$600.000		
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$110,000	\$110.000	STD	\$0.000	\$295,000	\$295.000	Hitch	\$0.000	Hitch	\$0.000	\$60,000	\$60,000		
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$238,000	\$0.000	\$214.000	\$0.000	\$190,000	\$0.000	\$189,500	\$0.000	\$164.000	\$0.000		
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000		
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$132.000	\$132,000	\$138,000	\$138,000	\$111.000	\$111.000	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$139,500	\$139,500	\$90,000	\$90,000		
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$10.500.000	\$10,500,000	\$11,340,000	\$11,340,000	\$10,475,000	\$10,475.000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795.000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795,000	\$17,800.000	\$17,800.000		
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$8,740,000	\$8,740.000	\$8,560.000	\$8,560.000	\$8,995.000	\$8,995.000	\$10,284,000	\$10,284.000	\$10,283,500	\$10,283.500	\$8,051.000	\$8,051.000		
84" CA in lieu of 60" CA	EA	1	\$175.000	\$175.000	\$50.000	\$50.000	\$225.000	\$225.000	\$575,000	\$575.000	\$574,250	\$574.250	\$155.000	\$155.000		
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA	1	\$235,000	\$235,000	\$470,000	\$470,000	\$349.000	\$349,000	\$687,000	\$687,000	\$686,500	\$686,500	\$496,000	\$496,000		
Snow Plow Package	EA	1	\$4,100,000	\$4,100.000	\$4,146.000	\$4,146.000	\$3,999.000	\$3,999.000	\$4.814.000	\$4,814.000	\$4.814.000	\$4,814.000	\$5,750.000	\$5,750.000		
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$262,000	\$0.000	\$280.000	\$0.000	\$279.000	\$0.000	\$395,000	\$0.000	\$394,500	\$0.000	\$241.000	\$0.000		
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$196.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$209.000	\$0.000	\$210.000	\$0.000	\$209.250	\$0.000	\$280.000	\$0.000		
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$107.000	\$0.000	\$232.000	\$0.000	\$114.000	\$0.000	\$610.000	\$0.000	\$609.500	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000		
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$6,400.000	\$0.000	\$6,415.000	\$0.000	\$7,595.000	\$0.000	\$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$9,000.000	\$0.000		
						Unconnect 3 w/5										
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$2,825.000	Super Cab	\$660.000	Display	\$4,499.000	Extended Cab					\$164.000	Front Wheel		
1	_,			Upfitter Interface	6470.000	Digital Rearview	6 F 200 000	OFT P					6040 000	D		
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$275.000	Module	\$470.000	Mirror	\$5,300.000	9FT Plow					\$216.000	Remote Start		
	L			\$59,733.000		\$60,534.000		\$61,180.000		\$66,077.000		\$66,246.750		\$69,959.000		
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.700	\$210.000	6400.000	\$0.000	\$0.600	\$180.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.750			
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$50.000	\$50.000	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$125.000	\$125.000		
<u></u>																
Grand Total			DQ	\$59,943.000	AWARD	\$60,714.000		\$61,360.000		\$66,362.000		\$66,531.750		\$70,184.000		
		1	I	ward: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item												
				valuation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid												
	-			st) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery area per mile round trip x 300) x estimated number of vehicles]												
J	L	l	charge per mile	round trip x 300) x e	stimated numbe	r of vehicles]										

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

DEL OFFERED USAGE/ 90-120 Days ARO 120-150 Days ARO 170 Days ARO 120 Days ARO LOC. BY STATE UOM EA OH OH IN C RAM 4500 Ford F-450 Ford F-450 Ford	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$294.250 N/A \$354.500 \$794.250	120 D Ford Bid Price 338,197.000 \$488.000 \$488.000 \$488.000 \$1,1	5 rd Truck Inc. ays ARO OH F-450 Extended Price \$38,197.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000 \$779.000	115-130	N/A N/A \$250.000 \$0.000		
DEL OFFERED USAGE/ 90-120 Days ARO 120-150	Days ARO OH F-450 Extended Price \$38,194.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$294.250 N/A \$354.500	120 D Ford Bid Price 338,197.000 \$488.000 \$488.000 \$488.000 \$1,1	ays ARO OH F-450 Extended Price \$38,197.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000	\$36,927.000 N/C	Days ARO OH F-450 Extended Price \$36,927.000 N/A N/A N/A \$250.000 \$0.000		
DEL OFFERED USAGE 90-120 Days ARO 120-150 D	Days ARO OH F-450 Extended Price \$38,194.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$294.250 N/A \$354.500	120 D Ford Bid Price 338,197.000 \$488.000 \$488.000 \$488.000 \$1,1	ays ARO OH F-450 Extended Price \$38,197.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000	\$36,927.000 N/C	Days ARO OH F-450 Extended Price \$36,927.000 N/A N/A N/A \$250.000 \$0.000		
DOC. BY STATE	OH F-450 Extended Price \$38,194,000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$294,250 \$794,250	Ford Bid Price \$\ \text{38,197.000} \text{\$\ \$38,197.000} \text{\$\ \$488.000} \text{\$\ \$488.000} \text{\$\ \$\ \$295.000} \text{\$\ \$\ \$355.000} \text{\$\ \$\ \$795.000} \text{\$\ \$\ \$795.000} \$\ \$\ \$\ \$\ \$\ \$\ \$\ \$\ \$\ \$\ \$\ \$\ \$\ \$	OH F-450 Extended Price \$38,197.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000	Ford Bid Price \$36,927.000 N/A \$250.000 N/C	OH F-450 Extended Price \$36,927.000 N/A N/A \$250.000 \$0.000		
Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Pric	\$38,194.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$294.250 N/A \$354.500	Bid Price \$38,197.000 \$488.000 \$488.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000	\$38,197,000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$295,000 N/A \$355,000	\$36,927.000 N/A N/A \$250.000 N/C	\$36,927.000 N/A N/A \$250.000		
Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Bid Price Extended Price Bid Pric	\$38,194.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$294.250 N/A \$354.500	Bid Price \$38,197.000 \$488.000 \$488.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000	\$38,197,000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$295,000 N/A \$355,000	\$36,927.000 N/A N/A \$250.000	\$36,927.000 N/A N/A \$250.000		
TEM #40AT-CAB & CHASSIS-16,000 LB. EA \$34,220,000 \$34,220,000 \$35,577,000 \$35,999,000 \$35,999,000 \$38,194,000 Paris Manual EA 0 N/A N/A SV49,000 \$0,000 \$399,000 \$0,000 \$487,500 Additional Set of Keys EA 1 \$185,000 \$185,000 \$245,000 \$245,000 \$265,000 \$265,000 \$265,000 Additional Set of Keys EA 1 \$185,000 \$410,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 Additional Set of Keys EA 1 \$40,000 \$40,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 ADDITIONAL SET OF THE	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$294.250 N/A \$354.500 \$794.250	\$488.000 \$488.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000 \$795.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000	N/A N/A \$250.000 N/C	N/A N/A \$250.000 \$0.000		
TEM #40AT-CAB & CHASSIS-16,000 LB. EA \$34,220,000 \$34,220,000 \$35,577,000 \$35,999,000 \$35,999,000 \$38,194,000 Paris Manual EA 0 N/A N/A SV49,000 \$0,000 \$399,000 \$0,000 \$487,500 Additional Set of Keys EA 1 \$185,000 \$185,000 \$245,000 \$245,000 \$265,000 \$265,000 \$265,000 Additional Set of Keys EA 1 \$185,000 \$410,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 Additional Set of Keys EA 1 \$40,000 \$40,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 ADDITIONAL SET OF THE	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$294.250 N/A \$354.500 \$794.250	\$488.000 \$488.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000 \$795.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000	N/A N/A \$250.000 N/C	N/A N/A \$250.000 \$0.000		
DRW-ZWD-CREW CAB	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$294.250 N/A \$354.500 \$794.250	\$488.000 \$488.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000 \$795.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000	N/A N/A \$250.000 N/C	N/A N/A \$250.000 \$0.000		
Parts Manual	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$294.250 N/A \$354.500 \$794.250	\$488.000 \$488.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000 \$795.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000	N/A N/A \$250.000 N/C	N/A N/A \$250.000 \$0.000		
Service Manual	\$0.000 \$294.250 N/A \$354.500 \$794.250	0 \$488.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000 \$795.000	\$0.000 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000	N/A \$250.000 N/C	N/A \$250.000 \$0.000		
Additional Set of Keys	\$294.250 N/A \$354.500 \$794.250	0 \$295.000 N/A \$355.000 \$795.000	\$295.000 N/A \$355.000	\$250.000 N/C	\$250.000 \$0.000		
Seat Belt Extender	N/A \$354.500 \$794.250	N/A \$355.000 \$795.000	N/A \$355.000	N/C	\$0.000		
Cloft Seaf Covering EA 1 \$280.000 \$280.000 \$295.000 \$314.000 \$314.000 \$334.000 \$354.500 \$700 Hitch 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake EA 1 \$352.000 \$352.000 \$252.000 \$252.000 \$795.000 \$795.000 \$794.250 \$795.000	\$354.500 \$794.250	\$355.000 \$795.000	\$355.000				
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake EA 1 \$352,000 \$352,000 \$252,000 \$795,000 \$795,000 \$794,250 7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring EA 1 STD STD \$110,000 \$110,000 \$299,000 \$299,000 Tow Hitch	\$794.250	\$795.000	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$200.000			
Controller EA 1 \$352,000 \$352,000 \$252,000 \$795,000 \$795,000 \$794,250 7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring EA 1 STD STD \$110,000 \$110,000 \$299,000 \$299,000 \$299,000 Tow Hitch			\$70F.000		\$200.000		
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring EA 1 STD STD \$110,000 \$110,000 \$299,000 \$299,000 Tow Hitch				1			
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring EA 1 STD STD \$110.000 \$110.000 \$299.000 \$299.000 Tow Hitch			\$795.000	\$600.000	\$600.000		
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring EA 1 STD STD \$110.000 \$110.000 \$299.000 \$299.000 Tow Hitch		Included in Tow					
			\$0.000	\$60.000	\$60.000		
Mil restant tires EA 0 \$230.000 \$0.000 \$175.000 \$0.000 \$214.000 \$0.000 \$190.000	\$0.000	\$190.000	\$0.000	\$164.000	\$0.000		
Trailer Tow Mirrors EA 1 STD \$0.000 INCL \$0.000 N/C \$0.000 INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000		
Backup Alarm EA 1 \$138.000 \$132.000 \$132.000 \$111.000 \$111.000 \$144.500	\$144.500	\$145.000	\$145.000	\$90.000	\$90.000		
2 Yard Dump Body EA 1 \$11,340.000 \$10,500.000 \$10,500.000 \$10,475.000 \$10,475.000 \$10,475.000	\$10,795.000	\$10,795.000	\$10,795.000	\$17,800.000	\$17,800.000		
Diesel Engine EA 1 \$8,560.000 \$8,740.000 \$8,740.000 \$8,995.000 \$10,283.000	\$10,283.000	\$10,284.000	\$10,284.000	\$8,051.000	\$8,051.000		
84" CA in lieu of 60" CA EA 1 \$815.000 \$175.000 \$175.000 \$225.000 \$225.000 \$574.250	\$574.250	\$575.000	\$575.000	\$393.000	\$393.000		
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision EA 0 \$280.000 \$0.000 \$262.000 \$0.000 \$279.000 \$0.000 \$395.000	\$0.000	\$395.000	\$0.000	\$241.000			
Dual Batteries EA 0 N/A N/A \$196.000 \$0.000 \$209.000 \$0.000 \$209.000		\$210.000	\$0.000	\$280.000	\$0.000		
Heavy Duty Alternator EA 0 \$232.000 \$0.000 \$107.000 \$0.000 \$114.000 \$0.000 \$610.000		\$610.000	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000		
6-Door Utility Body EA 0 \$6,415.000 \$0.000 \$6,400.000 \$0.000 \$7,495.000 \$0.000 \$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$9,000.000	\$0.000		
Upfitter Int 535 Only with							
Additional Option Package EA 0 \$660.000 UAA \$275.000 Module \$579.000 99T				\$164.000	61L		
Additional Option Package				\$216,000	76S		
				\$∠16.000			
\$55,930.000 \$56,026.000 \$57,478.000	\$61,433.750		\$61,441.000		\$64,371.000		
Delivery Charge Per Mile		\$0.950		\$0.750 \$125.000			
Minimum Delivery Charge EA 1 \$180.000 \$180.000 \$50.000 \$0.000 \$180.000 \$200.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$125.000	\$0.000		
470.000.000	004 740		604 700		004 500 5		
Grand Total AWARD \$56,110.000 \$56,236.000 \$57,478.000	\$61,718.750	2	\$61,726.000		\$64,596.000		
		1					
[1						
Award: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line							
item.							
Evaluation: Total Item Cost = [(vehicle unit bid price) x (estimated number of units)] + [(option 1 unit bid				-			
cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] +	├			-			
[(delivery charge per mile round trip x 300) x estimated number of vehicles]							

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	900621			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SER	VICE: NEW, MOD	EL YEAR 2021 (OR MANUFACTUR	ER'S CURRENT	PRODUCTION MO	DEL-SPORT	UTILITY VEHICLE
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6		
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Sherr	y Chrysler	Lebar	on Ford	Larkin Gre	enewood Ford	Valley Ford	of Huron Inc	Valley Fo	rd Truck Inc.	Montrose	Auto Group		
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	120-150	Days ARO	170 D	ays ARO	120 D	ays ARO	120 D	ays ARO	115-130	Days ARO		
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		IN		OH		ÓН		OH	C)H		
			RAM	4500	Ford	F-450	Ford	F-450	Ford	F-450	Ford	F-450	Ford	F-450		
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		
ITEM/Description																
ITEM #41AT-CAB & CHASSIS- 16,000 LB																
DRW-4WD-CREW CAB	EA	1	\$37,045.000	\$37,045.000	\$38,770.000	\$38,770.000	\$38,999.000	\$38,999.000	\$41,590.000	\$41,590.000	\$41,415.000	\$41,415.000	\$40,155.000	\$40,155.000		
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$399.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A		
Service Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$349.000	\$0.000	\$399.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A		
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$185.000	\$185.000	\$245.000	\$245.000	\$265.000	\$265.000	\$294.250	\$294.250	\$295.000	\$295.000	\$250.000	\$250.000		
Seat Belt Extender	EA	1	\$40.000	\$40.000	N/A	N/A	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/C	\$0.000		
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$280.000	\$280.000	\$295.000	\$295.000	\$314.000	\$314.000	\$354.500	\$354.500	\$355.000	\$355.000	\$200.000	\$200.000		
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake																
Controller	EA	1	\$352.000	\$352.000	\$252.000	\$252.000	\$695.000	\$695.000	\$794.250	\$794.250	\$795.000	\$795.000	\$600.000	\$600.000		
									Included Tow		Included Tow					
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	STD	STD	\$110,000	\$110.000	\$295,000	\$295,000	Hitch	\$0.000	Hitch	\$0.000	\$60,000	\$60,000		
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$238,000	\$0,000	\$200,000	\$0,000	\$214,000	\$0.000	\$189,000	\$0.000	\$190,000	\$0.000	\$164,000	\$0,000		
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	STD	\$0.000	INCL	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000		
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$138,000	\$138,000	\$132,000	\$132,000	\$111,000	\$111.000	\$139,500	\$139,500	\$140,000	\$140.000	\$90,000	\$90,000		
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$11,340,000	\$11,340,000	\$10,500,000	\$10,500,000	\$10,475,000	\$10,475,000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795,000	\$17.800.000	\$17.800.000		
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$8,560,000	\$8,560,000	\$8,740,000	\$8,740,000	\$8,995,000	\$8,995,000	\$10,284,000	\$10,284,000	\$10.284.000	\$10,284,000	\$8,051,000	\$8.051.000		
84" CA in lieu of 60" CA	EA	1	\$357.000	\$357,000	\$175,000	\$175,000	\$225,000	\$225,000	\$574,500	\$574.500	\$575,000	\$575.000	\$393,000	\$393,000		
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA	1	\$470,000	\$470,000	\$262,000	\$262,000	\$349,000	\$349.000	\$686,500	\$686,500	\$687,000	\$687,000	\$496,000	\$496,000		
Snow Plow Package	EA	1	\$4,146,000	\$4,146.000	\$4,100,000	\$4,100.000	\$3,995,000	\$3,995.000	\$4,184,000	\$4,184.000	\$4.814.000	\$4,814.000	\$5,750,000	\$5,750,000		
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$280,000	\$0.000	\$262.000	\$0.000	\$279.000	\$0.000	\$395,000	\$0.000	\$395,000	\$0.000	\$241.000	\$0.000		
Dual Batteries	EA	0	N/A	\$0.000	\$196.000	\$0.000	\$209.000	\$0.000	\$209.500	\$0.000	\$210,000	\$0.000	\$280.000	\$0.000		
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$232,000	\$0.000	\$107.000	\$0.000	\$114.000	\$0.000	\$610,000	\$0.000	\$610,000	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000		
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$6,415.000	\$0.000	\$6,400.000	\$0.000	\$7,495.000	\$0.000	\$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$9,000.000	\$0.000		
				Uconnect 3 w/5"		Upfitter Int		9FT Western						Front Wheel Well	İ	
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$660.000	Display	\$275.000	Module	\$5,300.000	Plow					\$164.000	Liners		
				Digital Rearview	##OF	O: :	AT 505	0 11 0				-	****	5		
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$470.000	Mirror	\$795.000	Strobes	\$7,595.000	Salt Spreader					\$216.000	Remote Start		
				\$62,913.000		\$63,581.000		\$64,718.000		\$69,696.500		\$70,155.000		\$73,845.000		
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.700	\$210.000	\$0.600	\$180.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.750	\$225.000		
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$50.000	\$0.000	\$180.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$125.000	\$125.000		
Grand Total			AWARD	\$63,093.000		\$63,791.000		\$64,898.000		\$69,981.500		\$70,440.000		\$74,070.000		
				rd: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line item.												
			Award: The con	tract will be awarded t	to the lowest resp	consive and respons	sible bidder by v	ehicle line item.								
			Evaluation: Total	I Item Cost = [(vehicle	unit bid price) x	(estimated number	of units)] + [(opt	ion 1 unit bid								
			cost) x (number	x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(option 2 unit bid cost) x (number of units to evaluate)] + [(delivery												
				round trip x 300) x est												
									_	_		_				

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS	900621			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SER	VICE: NEW, MOD	EL YEAR 2021	OR MANUFACTUR	RER'S CURRENT	PRODUCTION MO	DEL-SPORT U	TILITY VEHICLES
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5	6			
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Sherry	/ Chrysler	Leba	non Ford	Larkin Gree	newood Ford	Valley Fo	rd Truck Inc.	Valley F	ord of Huron	Montrose	Auto Group		
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	120-150	Days ARO	170 Days ARO		120 D	ays ARO	120 Days ARO		115-130 Days ARO			
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH		IN		OH		OH	ОН			
			RAM	5500	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550		
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price		
ITEM/Description																
ITEM #42AT-CAB & CHASSIS- 18,000 LB																
DRW-2WD-REG. CAB	EA	1	\$32,751.000	\$32,751.000	\$33,660.000	\$33,660.000	\$34,225.000	\$34,225.000	\$32,457.000	\$32,457.000	\$36,379.000	\$36,379.000	\$35,771.000	\$35,771.000		
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$399.000	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A		
Service Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$349.000	\$0.000	\$399.000	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A		
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$185.000	\$185.000	\$245.000	\$245.000	\$265.000	\$265.000	\$295.000	\$295.000	\$294.250	\$294.250	\$250.000	\$250.000		
Seat Belt Extender	EA	1	\$40.000	\$40.000	N/A	N/A	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/C	\$0.000		
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$280.000	\$280.000	\$94.000	\$94.000	\$99.000	\$99.000	\$99.000	\$99.000	\$99.250	\$99.250	\$100.000	\$100.000		
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake																
Controller	EA	1	\$352.000	\$352.000	\$252.000	\$252.000	\$795.000	\$795.000	\$595.000	\$595.000	\$794.500	\$794.500	\$600.000	\$600.000		
									Included in Tow		Included in					1
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	STD	\$0.000	\$110.000	\$110.000	\$295.000	\$295.000	Hitch	\$0.000	Tow Hitch	\$0.000	\$60.000	\$60.000		
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$238.000	\$0.000	\$178.000	\$0.000	\$214.000	\$0.000	\$190.000	\$0.000	\$189.250	\$0.000	\$164.000	\$0.000		
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	STD	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000		
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$138.000	\$138.000	\$132.000	\$132.000	\$114.000	\$114.000	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$138.250	\$138.250	\$90.000	\$90.000		
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$11,340.000	\$11,340.000	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.000	\$10,575.000	\$10,575.000	\$10,795.000	\$10,795.000	\$10,795.000	\$10,795.000	\$17,800.000	\$17,800.000		
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$8,560.000	\$8,560.000	\$8,740.000	\$8,740.000	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.000	\$10,284.000	\$10,284.000	\$10,282.500	\$10,282.500	\$8,051.000	\$8,051.000		
84" CA in lieu of 60" CA	EA	1	\$178.000	\$178.000	\$175.000	\$175.000	\$225.000	\$225.000	\$475.000	\$475.000	\$473.250	\$474.250	\$155.000	\$155.000		
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$470.000	\$0.000	\$262.000	\$0.000	\$279,000.000	\$0.000	\$395.000	\$0.000	\$393.250	\$0.000	\$241.000	\$0.000		
Dual Batteries	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$196.000	\$0.000	\$209.000	\$0.000	\$210.000	\$0.000	\$208.250	\$0.000	\$280.000	\$0.000		
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$232.000	\$0.000	\$107.000	\$0.000	\$114.000	\$0.000	\$610.000	\$0.000	\$608.250	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000		
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$6,415.000	\$0.000	\$6,400.000	\$0.000	\$7,495.000	\$0.000	\$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$9,000.000	\$0.000		
		_					4	47A Ambulance								
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$660.000	UAA	\$1,085.000	19500 GVWR	\$1,205.000	Prep					\$164.000	61L		
Additional Outlan Basinas	EA	0	\$470,000	GRG	\$3,900,000	Supercab	\$3,395,000	Ford ESP 5YR/ 125,000 Miles					\$216.000	76S		1
Additional Option Package	Ľ	, i	ψ-7 0.000	\$53,824.000	\$5,500.000	\$53.908.000	ψυ,333.000	\$55.593.000		\$55.140.000	l	\$59.257.000	Ψ2 10.000	\$62,877.000		
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.000	\$53,824.000	\$0,700	\$53,908.000	\$0.650	\$55,593.000	\$0.750	\$35,140.000	\$0.950	\$59,257.000	\$0.750	\$225,000		
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$50,000	\$210.000	\$185,000	\$195.000	\$200,000	\$225.000	\$200.000	\$285.000	\$0.750 \$125.000	\$225.000		
millimum belivery charge		<u> </u>	ψ100.000	\$100.000	\$30.000	ψ0.000	\$100.000	ψ0.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	Ψ200.000	ψ0.000	\$125.000	\$0.000		
Grand Total			AWARD	\$54.004.000		\$54.118.000		\$55,788,000		\$55,365,000		\$59.542.000		\$63.102.000		
				\$2 1,00 1.000		Ç= ., 1 10.000		\$22,700.000		\$23,000.000		\$55,0 IZ.000		\$22,102.000		
			<u> </u>						İ							
																1
			Award: The cont	ract will be awarded	to the lowest res	ponsive and respo	nsible bidder by v	ehicle line item.			l					1
			1110 0011	13 awa dod		parameter and recipe	2.3dor by v									
			Evaluation: T-4-1	Item Cost = [(vehicle	unit hid pri\	v (antimated a :	or of unito\1 + */	tion 1 unit hid			l					
				of units to evaluate)] -												
			charge per mile re	ound trip x 300) x est	imated number	of vehicles?	i oi dillo to evalu	ato _{/J} + [(delively								
L	_	-	oriange per fille it	ourie (iip x 000) x 631	and a did to the	0. 10.110103										

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	00621	OPENING DATE: 12/11/20			PRODUCT/SER	DEL-SPORT UTILITY VEHIC							
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6	
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Leb	anon Ford	Sherry	v Chrysler	Larkin Gre	enewood Ford	Valley For	d Truck Inc.	Valley Fo	rd of Huron	Montrose	Auto Group	
DEL, OFFERED		USAGE/	120-15	0 Days ARO	Days ARO 90-120 Days ARO		175 Days ARO		120 Days ARO		120 Days ARO		115-130 Days ARO		
LOC, BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		ОН		IN		OH		OH	OH		
			Ford	F-550	RAM	5500	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	
ITEM/Description											Did 1 1100	Extended 1 1100	Did i noo	Extended 1 1100	
II Lim/Description															
ITEM #43AT-CAB & CHASSIS- 18.000 LB															
DRW-4WD-REG CAB	EA	1	\$36,050,000	\$36,050,000	\$35.935.000	\$35,935,000	\$36,499,000	\$36,499,000	\$38,662,000	\$38,662,000	\$38.987.000	\$38,987,000	\$37.596.000	\$37,596,000	
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$399,000	\$0.000	\$488,000	\$0,000	\$487,500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	
Service Manual	EA	0	\$349,000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$399,000	\$0.000	\$488,000	\$0,000	\$487.500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	
Additional Set of Kevs	EA	1	\$245.000	\$245.000	\$185.000	\$185,000	\$265.000	\$265.000	\$295,000	\$295.000	\$294.250	\$294.250	\$250,000	\$250,000	
Seat Belt Extender	EA	1	N/A	\$0.000	\$40,000	\$40.000	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$254.250 N/A	N/A	N/C	\$0.000	
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$94,000	\$94.000	\$280,000	\$280.000	\$99.000	\$99.000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$99.250	\$99.250	\$100.000	\$100.000	
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake	Lit		\$51.000	φ01.000	φ200.000	Q2 00.000	φου.υυυ	φου.σσσ	\$100.000	ψ100.000	\$00.200	Ψ00.200	\$100.000	ψ100.000	
Controller	EA	1	\$252,000	\$252,000	\$352,000	\$352,000	\$695,000	\$695,000	\$795,000	\$795,000	\$794,500	\$794,500	\$600,000	\$600,000	
								1	Included Tow		Included Tow			1	
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	\$110.000	\$110.000	STD	\$0.000	\$295.000	\$295.000	Hitch	\$0.000	Hitch	\$0.000	\$60.000	\$60.000	
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$238.000	\$0.000	\$214.000	\$0.000	\$190.000	\$0.000	\$189.250	\$0.000	\$164.000	\$0.000	
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	INCL.	\$0.000	STD	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$132.000	\$132.000	\$138.000	\$138.000	\$114.000	\$114.000	\$145.000	\$145.000	\$144.500	\$144.500	\$90.000	\$90.000	
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$10.500.000	\$10,500,000	\$11,340,000	\$11,340,000	\$10,488,000	\$10,488,000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795,000	\$17,800,000	\$17.800.000	
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$8,740,000	\$8,740,000	\$8,560,000	\$8,560,000	\$8,995,000	\$8,995,000	\$10,284,000	\$10,284,000	\$10,283,250	\$10,283,250	\$8,051,000	\$8,051,000	
84" CA in lieu of 60" CA	EA	1	\$175,000	\$175,000	\$178.000	\$178,000	\$225.000	\$225,000	\$575,000	\$575,000	\$574.500	\$574,500	\$155,000	\$155,000	
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA	1	\$235.000	\$235.000	\$470.000	\$470.000	\$349.000	\$349.000	\$687.000	\$687.000	\$687.000	\$687.000	\$496.000	\$496.000	
Snow Plow Package	EA	1	\$4,100,000	\$4,100,000	\$4,146,000	\$4,146,000	\$3,995,000	\$3,995,000	\$4.814.000	\$4.814.000	\$4.814.000	\$4.814.000	\$5,750,000	\$5,750,000	
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$262.000	\$0.000	\$280.000	\$0.000	\$279.000	\$0.000	\$395,000	\$0.000	\$394,250	\$0.000	\$241.000	\$0.000	
Dual Batteries	EA	0	\$196.000	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	\$209.000	\$0.000	\$210,000	\$0.000	\$210,000	\$0.000	\$280.000	\$0.000	
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$107.000	\$0.000	\$232.000	\$0.000	\$114.000	\$0.000	\$610,000	\$0.000	\$609.500	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$6,400.000	\$0.000	\$6,415.000	\$0.000	\$7,495.000	\$0.000	\$8,997,000	\$0.000	\$8,997,000	\$0.000	\$9,000.000	\$0.000	
								X5H Extended	,		,				
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$1,085.000	19,500 GVWR	\$660.000	UAA	\$4,499.000	Cab					\$164.000	\$0.000	
-								9FT Western							
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$4,265.000	Supercab	\$470.000	GRG	\$5,300.000	Plow					\$216.000	\$0.000	
				\$60,633.000		\$61,624.000		\$62,019.000		\$67,152.000		\$67,473.250		\$70,948.000	
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	\$0.700	\$210.000		\$0.000	\$0.650	\$195.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.750	\$225.000	
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$50.000	\$0.000	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$125.000	\$0.000	
Grand Total			DQ	\$60,843.000	AWARD	\$61,804.000		\$62,214.000		\$67,437.000		\$67,758.250		\$71,173.000	
			Award: The c	he contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by vehicle line											
			item.												
			Evaluation: To	tal Item Cost = [(vehi	ele unit hid price	a) v (actimated nun	her of unite\1 +	[(option 1 unit hid							
				r of units to evaluate)											
				e per mile round trip				valuato), r							
			man and order	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ootiina		,								<u> </u>

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RSS	00621			OPENING DATE:	12/11/20		PRODUCT/SERV	VICE: NEW, MODE	L YEAR 2021 (PRODUCT/SERVICE: NEW, MODEL YEAR 2021 OR MANUFACTURER'S CURRENT PRODUCTION M					
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5	6				
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Sher	ry Chrysler	Leba	non Ford	Larkin Gre	enewood Ford	Valley For	d Truck Inc.	Valley For	d of Huron Inc.	Montrose Auto Group				
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/		0 Days ARO	120-150	Days ARO	170 Days ARO		120 Days ARO		120 Days ARO		115-130 Days ARO				
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH		OH	IN IN		OH		OH		OH				
			RAM	5500	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550			
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price			
ITEM/Description																	
ITEM #44AT-CAB & CHASSIS- 18,000 LB																	
DRW-2WD-CREW CAB	EA	1	\$34,738.000	\$34,738.000	\$36,555.000	\$36,555.000	\$36,999.000	\$36,999.000	\$40,619.000	\$40,619.000	\$40,794.000	\$40,794.000	\$37,912.000	\$37,912.000			
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$399.000	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A			
Service Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$349.000	\$0.000	\$399.000	\$0.000	\$488.000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A			
Additional Set of Keys	EA	1	\$185.000	\$185.000	\$245.000	\$245.000	\$265.000	\$265.000	\$295.000	\$295.000	\$294.250	\$294.250	\$250.000	\$250.000			
Seat Belt Extender	EA	1	\$40.000	\$40.000	N/A	N/A	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	INCL.	\$0.000			
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$280.000	\$280.000	\$295.000	\$295.000	\$314.000	\$314.000	\$355.000	\$355.000	\$354.500	\$354.500	\$200.000	\$200.000			
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake																	
Controller	EA	1	\$352.000	\$352.000	\$252.000	\$252.000	\$795.000	\$795.000	\$795.000	\$795.000	\$794.500	\$794.500	\$600.000	\$600.000			
									Included in Tow		Included in						
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	STD	\$0.000	\$110,000	\$110,000	\$295,000	\$295,000	Hitch	\$0.000	Tow Hitch	\$0.000	\$60,000	\$60,000			
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$238,000	\$0.000	\$178,000	\$0.000	\$189.000	\$0.000	\$190,000	\$0,000	\$189.500	\$0.000	\$164,000	\$0,000			
741 TOTTAIN THOO			\$200.000	ψ0.000	ψ170.000	ψ0.000	ψ100.000	φ0.000	\$100.000	ψ0.000	Ψ100.000	\$0.000	\$101.000	\$0.000			
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	STD	\$0.000	INCL	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0,000			
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$138,000	\$138.000	\$132,000	\$132,000	\$115.000	\$115,000	\$145,000	\$145,000	\$144,500	\$144,500	\$90,000	\$90,000			
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$11,340,000	\$11,340,000	\$10.500.000	\$10,500,000	\$10,495,000	\$10,495,000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795,000	\$10,795,000	\$17.800.000	\$17,800,000			
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$8,560,000	\$8,560,000	\$8,740,000	\$8,740,000	\$8,995,000	\$8,995,000	\$10,284,000	\$10,284,000	\$10,283,250	\$10,283,250	\$8.051.000	\$8,051,000			
84" CA in lieu of 60" CA	EA	1	\$632,000	\$632,000	\$175,000	\$175,000	\$225,000	\$225,000	\$575,000	\$575,000	\$574.500	\$574,500	\$393,000	\$393,000			
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$280,000	\$0.000	\$262,000	\$0.000	\$279.000	\$0.000	\$395,000	\$0,000	\$394,500	\$0.000	\$241,000	\$0,000			
Dual Batteries	EA	0	N/A	\$0.000	\$196.000	\$0.000	\$209.000	\$0.000	\$210.000	\$0,000	\$209.250	\$0.000	\$280,000	\$0,000			
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$232,000	\$0.000	\$107,000	\$0.000	\$114.000	\$0.000	\$610,000	\$0,000	\$609.500	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0,000			
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$6,415.000	\$0.000	\$6,400,000	\$0,000	\$7,495.000	\$0,000	\$8,997,000	\$0,000	\$8,997,000	\$0.000	\$9.000.000	\$0,000			
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$660.000	Uconnect	\$1,085.000	19500 GVWR	\$3,999.000	F6K F-600 4x2	,		,		\$164.000	61L			
				Digital Rearview													
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$470.000	Mirror			\$4,222.000	F6L F-600 4x4				1	\$216.000	76S			
				\$56,265.000		\$57,004.000		\$58,498.000		\$63,863.000		\$64,034.500		\$65,356.000			
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300		\$0.000	\$0.700	\$210.000	\$0.650	\$195.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.750	\$225.000			
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$50.000	\$0.000	\$180.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$125.000	\$0.000			
Grand Total			AWARD	\$56,445.000		\$57,214.000		\$58,693.000		\$64,148.000		\$64,319.500		\$65,581.000			
					•		•										
		l	Award: The c	ontract will be award	led to the lowes	st responsive and	responsible bid	der by vehicle line									
		l	item.			,		,			1	1					
	1			tal Item Cost = [(vehi	ala unit hid prior) v (actimated num	obor of unito\1.	[/option 1 unit hid		1	i e	İ					
				er of units to evaluate													
				ge per mile round trip				valuato), r			1						
			Illucation & critical	go por milo round trip	A GOO, A GOUITIG	COG TIGHTIDOS OF VOIS	0.001				·						

BIDS TABULATED BY:	REVIEWED BY:	REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:	APPROVED BY:

INDEX NO.: GDC093		BID NO.: RS9	000621			OPENING DA	TE: 12/11/20	UCT/SERVICE: NE	EW, MODEL YE	AR 2021 OR MAN	JFACTURER'S C	URRENT PRODUC	CTION MODEL-S	PORT UTILITY VE	HICLES, CARGO VANS, AND TR
VENDOR NO.		ANNUAL		1		2		3		4		5		6	
VENDOR NAME		EST.	Sherr	y Chrysler	Leban	ion Ford	Larkin Gree	Larkin Greenewood Ford		ord Truck Inc	Valley Fo	rd Of Huron	Montrose	Auto Group	
DEL. OFFERED		USAGE/	90-120	Days ARO	120-150 Days ARO		170 Da	170 Days ARO		120 Days ARO		ays ARO	115-130 Days ARO		
LOC. BY STATE	UOM	EA		OH	(OH		IN		OH		ĎН	OH		
			RAM	5500	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	Ford	F-550	
			Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	
ITEM/Description															
Ti Ellipeccomption															
ITEM #45AT-CAB & CHASSIS- 18,000 LB											######				
DRW-4WD-CREW CAB	EA	1	\$35,490,000	\$35,490,000	\$39.660.000	\$39,660,000	\$39,999,000	\$39,999,000	\$43,892,000	\$43.892.000	#	\$44.067.000	\$41,137,000	\$41,137,000	1
Parts Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$399,000	\$0.000	\$488,000	\$0,000	\$487,500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	
Service Manual	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$349,000	\$0,000	\$399,000	\$0.000	\$488,000	\$0.000	\$487.500	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	
Additional Set of Kevs	EA	1	\$185.000	\$185.000	\$245.000	\$245.000	\$265.000	\$265.000	\$295.000	\$295.000	\$294,250	\$294.250	\$250.000	\$250.000	
Seat Belt Extender	EA	1	\$40.000	\$40.000	N/A	N/A	N/C	\$0.000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/C	\$0.000	i
Cloth Seat Covering	EA	1	\$280,000	\$280.000	\$295,000	\$295,000	\$314,000	\$314,000	\$355,000	\$355,000	\$354.500	\$354.500	\$200,000	\$200.000	i
Tow Hitch/ 7-Pin Receptacle/Brake			\$200.000	+ ==5.000			Ç2 : 1.000	\$2.1.000	‡	\$223.000		7	\$222.000		i
Controller	EA	1	\$352.000	\$352.000	\$252.000	\$252.000	\$695.000	\$695.000	\$795.000	\$795.000	\$794.250	\$794.250	\$600.000	\$600.000	ı
									in Tow		Included in				
7-Pin Trailer Receptacle Wiring	EA	1	STD	STD	\$110.000	\$110.000	\$295.000	\$295.000	Hitch	\$0.000	Tow Hitch	\$0.000	\$60.000	\$60.000	ı
All Terrain Tires	EA	0	\$238.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$214.000	\$0.000	\$190.000	\$0.000	\$189.500	\$0.000	\$164.000	\$0.000	
Trailer Tow Mirrors	EA	1	STD	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	N/C	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	
Backup Alarm	EA	1	\$138.000	\$138.000	\$132.000	\$132.000	\$114.000	\$114.000	\$145.000	\$145.000	\$144.500	\$144.500	\$90.000	\$90.000	
2 Yard Dump Body	EA	1	\$11,340.000	\$11,340.000	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.000	\$10,475.000	\$10,475.000	\$10,795.000	\$10,795.000	#######################################	\$10,795.000	\$17,800.000	\$17,800.000	
Diesel Engine	EA	1	\$8,560.000	\$8,560.000	\$8,740.000	\$8,740.000	\$8,995.000	\$8,995.000	\$10,284.000	\$10,284.000	#######################################	\$10,283.250	\$8,051.000	\$8,051.000	
84" CA in lieu of 60" CA	EA	1	\$632.000	\$632.000	\$175.000	\$175.000	\$225.000	\$225.000	\$575.000	\$575.000	\$574.500	\$574.500	\$393.000	\$393.000	
Manufacturer Snow Plow Prep Package	EA	1	\$470.000	\$470.000	\$235.000	\$235.000	\$349.000	\$349.000	\$687.000	\$687.000	\$686.500	\$686.500	\$496.000	\$496.000	
Snow Plow Package	EA	1	\$4,146.000	\$4,146.000	\$4,100.000	\$4,100.000	\$3,995.000	\$3,995.000	\$4,814.000	\$4,814.000	\$4,814.000	\$4,814.000	\$5,750.000	\$5,750.000	
Transmission Power Take-Off Provision	EA	0	\$280.000	\$0.000	\$262.000	\$0.000	\$279.000	\$0.000	\$395.000	\$0.000	\$394.250	\$0.000	\$241.000	\$0.000	
Dual Batteries	EA	0	N/A	N/A	\$196.000	\$0.000	\$209.000	N/A	\$210.000	\$0.000	\$209.500	\$0.000	\$280.000	\$0.000	
Heavy Duty Alternator	EA	0	\$232.000	\$0.000	\$107.000	\$0.000	\$114.000	\$0.000	\$610.000	\$0.000	\$609.500	\$0.000	INCL.	\$0.000	
6-Door Utility Body	EA	0	\$6,415.000	\$0.000	\$6,400.000	\$0.000	\$7,475.000	\$0.000	\$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$8,997.000	\$0.000	\$9,000.000	\$0.000	
				Uconnect 3 W/5"				X5H Extended							
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$660.000	Display	\$1,085.000	19500 GVWR	\$4,499.000	Cab					\$164.000	61L	ļ
I	EA		\$470.000	Digital Rearview			\$5,300,000	9FT Western Plow					\$216,000	76S	ı
Additional Option Package	EA	0	\$470.000	Mirror			ან,300.000						\$216.000		<u> </u>
				\$61,633.000		\$64,444.000		\$65,721.000		\$72,637.000		\$72,807.750		\$74,827.000	<u> </u>
Delivery Charge Per Mile	EA	300	8400 000	\$0.000	\$0.700	\$210.000	\$0.650	\$195.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.950	\$285.000	\$0.750	\$225.000	<u> </u>
Minimum Delivery Charge	EA	1	\$180.000	\$180.000	\$50.000	\$0.000	\$180.000	\$0.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$125.000	\$0.000	
Grand Total			AWARD	\$61,813.000		\$64,654.000		\$65,916.000		\$72,922.000		\$73,092.750		\$75,052.000	<u> </u>
					-										
										1		l			
			Award: The cor	ntract will be awarded	to the lowest res	ponsive and respor	nsible bidder by v	ehicle line item.							
			Evaluation: Total	al Item Cost = [(vehicl	e unit bid price) >	(estimated numbe	er of units)] + [(opt	tion 1 unit bid							
				of units to evaluate)]											
			charge per mile	round trip x 300) x es	timated number	of vehicles]									